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III HAF CASUALTY DATA FOR WEEK OF 07JUN THRU 13JUN 1968 
MARINE HOSTilE AND NON HOSTILE CASUAL TIES 

QUANG TRI THUA THIEN QUANG NAM QUANG TIN QUANG NGAI OTHER 
HOSTILE ACTION OFF EliL TOTl OfF ENl TOll OFF ENl TOll OFF ENl Ton Off ENl TOll OFF ENl TOTL 
KU 5 100 105 1 1 2 1t5 47 3 3 
\UA-MED EVAC 12 12 1 1 19 19 
WIA-NON MED EyAC 13 297 310 2 25 27 16 ZbO 21& 9 6 6 
MIA 3 3 1 1 

TOTAL 18 412 430 3 21 30 18 324 34Z 11 12 6 6 

NON HOSTILE ACTION OFF ENL TOll OFF ENl Ton OFF ENl Ton OFF ENL TOll Off ENL TOll OFF ENL TOll 
I NJUJU ES/S ICK 5 5 2 2 1 1 1 255 262 
DEATHS 5 5 5 6 2 2 

TOUl 10 10 2 2 6 7 1 251 264 

TOTAL HOSTILE CASUALTIES OFF 40 ENL 781 GRAND TOUl 821 
TOTAL NON HOSTILE CASUALTIES OFF 8 ENL 215 SRAND TOTAL 283 

NAYY HOSTilE AND NON HOSTilE CASUALTIES 

QUANG TRI THUA THIEN QUANG NAN QUANG TIN QUANG NGAI OTHER 
HOSTILE ACTlDN OFF ENL TOll OFF ENL TOTL OFF ENL TOll OFF ENL TOll OFF ENL TOll OFF ENl TOll 

C KU 3 3 " It 1 1 

t"'l WU-NEO EYAC 1 1 C NIA-NON MED EYAC 11 11 3 3 8 9 1 1 (j MIA 1 1 t"'l 

~ TOTAL 15 15 3 3 U 14 1 1 (j 

~ [JJ 
[JJ [JJ ... [JJ ""l NON HOSTILE ACTION OFF ENl Ton OFF ENI. TOll Off ENL TOll OFF ENL TOll OfF ENL TOTL OFF fNL TOll .... 
t;; I"JURIES/SICK IJ 8 "'1"1 

C DEATHS t;J 
TDTAL 8 8 C 

TOTAL HOSTILE CASUALTIes OFF 1 ENL 33 GRAIl!) Toal 34 
TOTAL NON HOSTILE CASUALTIES OFF ENL 8 GRAND TOTAL 8 
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SECRET
III

MAF
CASUALTY

DATA
FOR

WEEK
OF

07JUN
THRU

13JUN
1968

MARINE
HOSTILE

AND
NON

HOSTILE
CASUALTIES

OTHER
QUANG

NGAI
QUANG

TIN
QUANG

NAM
THUA

THIEN
QUANG

TRI
TOTL

ENL
OFF

TOTL
ENL

OFF
TOTL

ENL
OFF

TOTL
ENL

OFF
TOTL

ENL
OFF

TOTL
ENL

OFF
HOSTILE

ACTION
3

3
47

45
2

1
1

105
100

5
KIA

19
19

1
1

12
12

WIA-MED
EVAC

1
1

6
6

9
1

8
276

260
16

27
25

2
310

297
13

WEA-NON
MED

EVAC
1

1
3

3
MIA

1
1

6
6

12
11

1
342

324
18

30
27

3
430

412
18

TOTAL

TOTL
ENL

OFF
TOTL

ENL
OFF

TOTL
ENL

OFF
TOTL

ENL
OFF

TOTL
ENL

OFF
TOTL

ENL
OFF

NON
HOSTILE

ACTION
262

255
T

1
1

2
2

5
5

INJURIES/SICK
2

2
5

6
1

5
5

DEATHS
264

257
7

7
6

1
2

2
10

10
TOTAL

821
GRAND

TOTAL
781

40
ENL

TOTAL
HOSTILE

CASUALTIES
OFF

283
GRAND

TOTAL
275

8
ENL

TOTAL
NON

HOSTILE
CASUALTIES

OFF

NAVY
HOSTILE

AND
NON

HOSTILE
CASUALTIES

OTHER
QUANG

NGAI
QUANG

TIN
QUANG

NAM
THUA

THIEN
QUANG

TRI
TDTL

ENL
TOTL

OFF
ENL

OFF
TOTL

ENL
OFF

TOTL
ENL

OFF
TOTL

ENL
OFF

TOTL
ENL

OFF
HOSTILE

ACTION
1

1
4

4
3

3
KIA

1
1

WIA-MED
EVAC

1
1

9
1

8
3

3
11

11
WIA-NON

MED
EVAC

1
1

NIA
1

1
1

1
14

13
1

3
3

15
15

TOTAL

TOTL
ENL

OFF
TOTL

ENL
OFF

TOTL
ENL

OFF
TOTL

ENL
OFF

TOTL
ENL

OFF
TOTL

ENL
OFF

NON
HOSTILE

ACTION
8

8
INJURIES/SICK
DEATHS

8
8

TOTAL

34
GRAND

TOTAL
33

1
ENL

TOTAL
HOSTILE

CASUALTIES
OFF

8
GRAND

TOTAL
8

ENL
TOTAL

NON
HOSTILE

CASUALTIES
OFF

PAGE
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SECRET 
III H.F AVERAGE PERSONNEL STRENGTH DATA FOR 07JUN THRU 13JUN 1966 

TAL 1 "l~IN[ ([JRPS NAVY OTtiER TOTAL 
ARlA UH ENl TrJTL OH E"lL TOn CFF PR TOll OFF ENl TOTAL 

DONG HA ~b 16573 17492 52 ,~6 6,0 Z~8 40)3 4321 1239 21194 22433 

PHU BAt 663 10886 11549 14" '108 1052 1639 17484 1 'IlZ) 2446 29278 31124 

DANANG 2399 33693 36092 165 1082 12117 234 1885 2119 2198 36660 39458 

tHU LAI 461 5945 6"06 23 116 139 1022 12833 13855 1506 1889" 20400 

OTHER 712 H8Z0 125)2 66 534 600 1848 18567 20415 2626 30921 33547 

TOTAL 515" 18917 80\011 0\50 3208 3658 5011 5"822 59n) 10615 1369"7 141562 

C PAGE lA C 
t'!l ~ 
~ ~ 

~ ~ 
'Jl 'Jl 
'Jl 'Jl ... ... 
""l "'1"1 

;; ! , t;J 
C C 

,-

'-

SECRET 

SECRET
111

MAF
AVERAGE

PERSONNEL
STRENGTH

DATA
FOR

07JUN
THRU

13JUN
1968

OTHER
TOTAL

NAVY
MARINE

CORPS
TALI

TOTAL
TOTL

TOTL
OFF

CFF
TOTL

ENL
ENL

OFF
ENL

OFF
ENL

ARLA

4321
21194

1239
22433

268
DONG

HA
620

4053
52

17492
16573

568
919

19123
29278

2446
17484

31724
1052

1639
908

11549
10886

144
PHU

BAI
663

2798
36660

2119
39458

1247
1885

36092
165

1082
234

33693
2399

DANANG

20400
12833

13855
18894

1506
1022

139
23

116
5945

6406
CHU

LAI
461

33547
20415

66
1848

30921
2626

534
12532

18567
600

11820
712

OTHER

147562
59833

136947
54822

3208
5011

3658
84071

10615
450

78917
5154

TOTAL

PAGE
1A
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CONFIDENTIAL 

III "AF (IVIC \(111'~ H ~ Wtt~ :~ "7 JII,. I I"~ I 1 \ JU:: 1 Ill'! 

l r V I C AC TIL, ce, TIer s 

~"t '\1 lSI, S ~t l~W W·)Y. ,,''1;' 'l I~ 
"(j T CC ,- Clv'l- Cl,"- ,~ 11t\f- Cfl~t- C{I'I- I.UI- (I 1- TI)IIL 

A,EA 1 OC))~ T 1(1 HCT T,\CT IHI fI.CI T hr T flU I H.I r:, Ir. r 

DG~G H4 OC-10 
1(1-15 

~[) 15-30 
VILL 30-~) 

14 45-
TCUl 11 

PHU 8AI eC-1e '+ 1 ~ 11 
10-15 1 Z \3 

~c [5-}!) 7 7 2 Ib 
VILL 3C-4'5 ~ 11 7 11> 

11 45- 3 1 ') 

TCUl 4 10 '+ 35 10 1>1 

C4NAf\G 00-10 Z R 12 10 I~ ~4 

0 10-15 7 II Ie 11 ;4 0 
t"'l Nl' 15-30 9 b 17 t"'l vlll 30-45 IS 3 21 r'I r'I 10Z 45- 3 8 11 r t"' TOTAl 2 2 45 35 20 2'1 4 131 > > 
rJl rJl 
rJl rJl 

CHIJ LAI 00-10 2 11 :3 32 ""' "'" "I'j "I'l 10-1§ " " I 1 " 14 
t;; 1;0 15-30 7 3 2 I 15 t;l 
0 V III 30-45 1 2 3 0 

63 45- 33 2 3~ 
TOJAL 11 43 3 IA 22 2 q~ 

PAf,E 2 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL
III

MAF
CIVIC

ACTION
HR

WEEK
it

07
JII.

1831
JUN

136"

CIVIC
ACTION

CONTACTS

ENT
NNE

LSL
551

SSW
wish

with
MIST

CON-
CON-

CON-
CON-

TOTAL
CON-

con-
LIN-

(1 /-

1000M
AREA

TACT
TACT

TACI
TACT

prior
TACT

FACT
LACT

1 ACT

00-10
DONG

HA
2

)

10-15
1

3
1

1

15-30
NO

30-45
VILL

45-
14

TOTAL
5

1
1

1
11

3

PHU
BAI

00-10
4

3
7

17
3

10-15
1

7
2

I
13

2
15-30

NC
7

7
2

16

3C-45
WILL

3
11

16
?

45-
11

1
3

1
5

TOTAL
4

1
10

35
2

4
1

67
10

CANANG
00-10

2
12

2
18

10
8

54
2

10-15
7

10
11

6
34

15-30
NC

9
17

6
2

30-45
VILL

18
3

21
45-

102
3

8
11

TOTAL
45

2
35

137
2

20
29

4

CHU
LAI

00-10
13

17
2

32
10-15

4
4

1
1

14
4

15-30
NO

7
3

2
15

,

30-45
VILL

1
2

3

45-
63

33
35

2
TOTAL

43
11

18
22

3
97

2

PAGE
2
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CONFIDENTIAL 
CIVIC AClIO~ 4r.CO"PtlSH~D FUR THE IoHK (IF 07 JU'I TH~lJ 13 JIJ'l 1~1>~ 

~. "~OICAL TKEArM~NT 

"tCICA [JENTL I::YACUATlUN~ H/CP 
AREA TQE AT" lUAT ADULT CHILD OPfR 

D[)~G HA 1155 36 
PHU ~AI 10972 4 6 2 
DANANG 141.43 831 24 IQ 
CHU LAI 3)05 37 18 10 

H!T4L 30015 916 48 31 

e. DISTRIBUTION OF CO"~OOITIE~ -POUNDS UNLE~S OTH~RIIISE SP<ClfIED-
fOCI) "U14~R CLOTH SULK "OFT FEPTllllER RSM MOW PE KITS WW~ TXT SfW MSV T/!~ ~I~C 

ARE4 OIST FED INIi CLOTH SOAP lMAR CE14NT FREE COST KIT KIT KIT SClfRtf KIT KIT KIT KIT ')bT ·!THR 

DOIIG HA 
PHU BAI 
DlN'I\G 
CMU LAI 

TOTAL 

100 
14540 
12168 

50 
26858 

200 
29080 
24336 

100 
53716 

sn 
JbO 

1640 
100 

3215 

156 
532 

2032 
5}I:> 

3256 

C. HEALTH AND SANITATION 
PER HvGENE 1I4UNI MED PHY INSECTICloe SliMP MISe 

AREA ClAS ATT lATNS TRNG EXA" SPONS HAMLT ORNO OTH~ 

DONG ". PliU eAl 
OINANG 
CHU141 

TOlloL 

E. VOL CONTRe IN us DOL IN SUPRT OF 
INST 

600 

"00 

O. EOUCATlO~AL EfHhn~ 
ENGlI SH PHY ED NO REC 

CLASS ATT CLASS All VOC TRNG 

32 'J9 
163 h2 
3~ 741 

229 15&2 

F. CONST~ueTION PROJECTS COMPLETED 
8LD CUL FMY (Nf GRC 

AREA HOSP QRPHNG RELGS SCHL INOIV OTHER eRG RfL VRT OSP OWL HSO FNC HSP 8TH PRJ L8Y 

DONG HI 
PH1J !!.II 
O~NING 

(;H1J LII 
TOTAL 

115 

lU 1, 

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMPLElED -CONTINUEO-
"KT PtA Pll RDS SCHOOlS PBLC FAe BOAT SCHL SCHL HEADQUTR MISC 

IREA Ple CliP GilD Eep "IL ilL 0 ell SHW HEAD WEll D." DIKE DOCK WIUI.F SEAT DESK Vll .. 1M OTHR 

DONG "A 
PHU eAI 
OANANG 
eHU LAl 

TOTAL 

2 

2 

3 

PAGE 3 
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CONFIDENTIALCIVIC
ACTION

ACCOMPLISHED
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
07

JUN
THRU

13
JUN

1968

A.
MEDICAL

TREATMENT
EVACUATIONS

H/CP
MEDICA

DENTI
ADULT

CHILD
TREATN

TREAT
OPFR

AREA

1155
38

DONG
HA

10972
2

4
PHU

PAI
6

19
837

14643
24

DANANG
37

18
10

3305
CHU

LAI
30075

48
31

916
TOTAL

-POUNDS
UNLESS

OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED-

8.
DISTRIBUTION

OF
COMMODITIES

FERTILIZER
RSM

MOW
PE

TXT
SEW

MSV
TIN

MISC
BDFT

BULK
CLOTH

KITS
NUMBR

WWK
FOCO

BIHR
COST

KIT
SOAP

FREE
CLOTH

SCL/REF
SHT

KIT
KIT

CEMNT
FED

LMBR
KIT

KII
ING

KIT
KIT

DIST
AREA

575
156

200
100

600
DONG

HA
29080

532
14540

PHU
8AI

360
2032

24336
12168

1640
DANANG

536
700

100
50

CHU
LAI

53716
600

3256
3275

26858
TOTAL

0.
EDUCATIONAL

EFFORTS
C.

HEALTH
AND

SANITATION
SWMP

MISC
NO

REC
PHY

ED
INSECTICIDE

ENGLISH
MED

PHY
PER

HYGENE
IMUNI

CLAS
ATT

ZAINS
TRNG

EXAM
SPONS

HARLT
DRND

OTHR
TRNG

VOC
CLASS

CLASS
ATT

ATT
AREA

APPLICATION

DONG
NA

32
99

PHU
BAI

742
163

DANANG
34

741
CHU

L41
229

1582
TOTAL

F.
CONSTRUCTION

PROJECTS
COMPLETED

E.
VOL

CONTRB
IN

US
DOL

IN
SUPRT

OF
BLD

CUL
FMY

INF
GRC

INST
8TH

BRG
DSP

HOSP
ORPHNG

RELGS
SCHL

INDIV
OTHER

HSD
FNC

VRT
HSP

DWL
PRJ

LBY
REL

AREA

DONG
HA

I
PHU

BAI
1

1
115

DANANG
1

CHU
LAI

1
1

1
1

115
TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION
PROJECTS

COMPLETED
-CONTINUED-

SCHL
SCHL

HEADQUTR
MISC

BOAT
PLA

PLA
RDS

SCHOOLS
PBLC

FAC
MKT

GRD
ECP

MIL
BLD

CR
SHW

HEAD
WELL

DAM
DIKE

DOCK
WARF

SEAT
DESK

VIL
HAM

OTHR
PLC

CRP
AREA

DONG
HA

PHU
PAI

1
1

2
3

DANANG
CHU

LAI
2

1
1

3
TOTAL

PAGE
3
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M"~ICH 'L'~~'Y fr, THt .eLK [t- ,) 7JU~ THKU 1 ;JIJ'I 1 '11') ~ 

III MAF l'-~'l:. ~L!-IOL f~C[LlT[: \ 

\R ~VG AVi~ : HtCT ~CM I 55 [[)~5 nun [~ :-.""'''I',f',(J 

H(SP ~l:SP ',R ,F ~O'15SIl:I,S F"U~ TR,~'S TP,·~N~ft~S lV~CIJUln "1,5"llAL <II TI, 11'11 Y 1'< I<II',I'! TAL 

E I:I'S ~AT I'~S ilfl '~r I l'IS >iT! ~~L n I S HL ~Hl Qf:, crL r."·L I, 1-; I'll ""L :) I ~ 1\ 11 M'L r'I', H T I N,-I r I', 

O .. NG H~ )(\ 

lJS~C 15 1> 20 I" ~ ? 

lJS~ 1 1 1 1 
GTHER /, 1 

PHU BAI 345 
USI'C '14 7 1~ 32 153 20 7~ 33 14 Jl 18 21 69 j7 II 100 

US!>; 4 6 2 13 1 4 2 7 (, I 11 

OTHE!! 12 5 ~ 1 2 3 b b 4 

DANAr.G I~O 

USIIC 115 3 61 U' 72 4 29 IR b 43 47 q ~O 

USN 8 3 1 I 4 1 1 1 ~ 

OTHER b 1 ~ 3 3 I> 1 

CHU lAl 
US~C 

US~ 
OTHER 

1ST 
HCSP CO 

US14C 
USN 
OTHER 

OTHER 
USIIC 
USN 
OTHE« 

TOTAL 555 261 1 173 58 271 43 II "'It 10 18 11 ~'l 34 139 "'9 25 212 

AVERAGE NR OAS - AVERAGE PERIOD OF HOSPITILIZATION FOR PATIENTS DISCHARGED OR ~OVtD OuRIN~ THE WEEK. 
TRANSFERS - PATI~~TS T~ANSFE~EO WITHIN III MAF OR LOCAL NUN-ORGANIC IIEOICAl FACILITIES. 
EvACU~TEC - PATIENTS TRANSf~RREO OUT OF COUNTKY. 

1J,'1 T', f',L OJ . r. 
HP~ ~1,trJ 

WHLll f '( ,/ I " 

:/1 

~~ 

12~ 

382 

rOTAL NU~~tP OF PATIENTS RE"AINING IN ALL 4S0VE ORGANIC FACILITIE~ aT END OF PERIOD ev PATIENTS seRviCE 9Y HOSPITAL. 

M(JSP11 AL 
USN IlSIIC liSA, us~ .. OTHER 

GFF ~Nl OFF E"l CFF ENL OFF ENl OfF ENl 
roflll 

OFF ENL 

()CNG HA 
PHU BAI 

2 1 10 
12 4 144 12 

1 12 
5 H,Y 

DANANG Co 13~ 3 5 1 14<) 

CHU Lill 
1ST HOSP CC 
OTHER 

TOTAL 20 5 289 3 11 1 330 

PAGE 4 
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CONFIDENTIAL*FOICAL
SUMMARY

FCR
THE

WEEK
CH

177UN
THRU

13JUN
1968

III
"AF

CREAMS
PETICAL

FACILITIES

PINTS
B.

HIMAINING
DIED

IN
ACMISSIONS

DIRECT
AVG

AR
AVG

EXPENDED
HISPITAL

IN
HOSPITAL

XII
T1

DUTY
EVACUATED

TRANSFERS
FROM

TRANS
ADMISSIONS

VF
HCSP

,R
HCSP

HII
NM

n
B11

NHL
"

PIL
NPL

DIS
WHOL

CTL
NHL

DIS
BTL

NHL
015

HTI
NHL

DIS
an

NFI
CIS

EEPS
PAT

DAS
30

DLNG
HA

171
"

1
1

5
!?

12
20

5
4

15
1

15
is

USMC
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
USN

I
1

1
1

1
OTHER

6
345

PHU
BAI

100
11

37
69

21
28

83
11

14
75

33
20

3
75

153
7

32
94

USMC
11

I
6

2
2

4
13

1
2

6
4

USN
4

4
3

6
6

1
3

1
1

2
s

5
7

a
12

4
OTHER

180
DANANG

129
47

30
43

8
18

1
6

4
29

1
?

4
72

10
61

115
3

USMC
1

S
5

1
1

4
1

1
8

3
USN

5
1

3
1

1
6

3
3

1
9

6
OTHER

CHU
LAI

USMC
USN
OTHER

1ST
HCSP

CO
USMC
USN
OTHER

OTHER
USMC
USN
OTHER

382
99

212
25

34
139

59
1

17
70

18
94

8
43

58
271

173
2

261
555

TOTALAVERAGE
NR

DAS
-

AVERAGE
PERIOD

OF
HOSPITILIZATION

FOR
PATIENTS

DISCHARGED
OR

MOVED
DURING

THE
WEEK.

TRANSFERS
-

PATIENTS
TRANSFERED

WITHIN
111

MAF
OR

LOCAL
NCN-ORGANIC

MEDICAL
FACILITIES.

EVACUATED
-
PATIENTS

TRANSFERRED
OUT

OF
COUNTRY.

TOTAL
NUMBER

OF
PATIENTS

REMAINING
IN

ALL
ABOVE

ORGANIC
FACILITIES

AT
END

OF
PERIOD

BY
PATIENTS

SERVICE
BY

HOSPITAL.

TOTAL
OTHER

USAF
USA.

USMC
USN

ENL
OFF

ENL
OFF

CFF
ENL

CFF
ENL

ENL
OFF

OFF
ENL

HOSPITAL

12
1

10
1

2
DCNG

HA
169

5
12

1
1

4
144

12
PHU

BAI
149

1
5

1
3

135
6

DANANG
CHU

LAI
IST

HOSP
CC

OTHER

7
330

17
1

3
1

5
289

1
20

TOTAL

PAGE
4
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CONFIDENTIAL 
"~rl(Al SL~~4~V "'J 1:'[ ~ll ~ l'f- l7JI,;,~ rll~U 13JU': HoF CI,~JTO 

'<R ~VG A~G C 1 PECT ~I:~! (S~ In'l, IJI. II I ~ '/~ ~"Ild ,j'J 1JI'n', i'I!JI);) 

~lJSP NR ~R ~O·[S'IC'., r~u" TRANS TR411j~H oS H~CUAILO HIl,PIT~L IU T I" 'illl V I'" I",',PIUL r ~". '.1,1 ' 
HOSP lUl ~£CS p~ T rAS ~TL t .. ··l 01~ PH 'tf\l nlS flTL '~~l illS 'I TL '~11l nt'> ~Tl '!I'L "I '. ~' T l. ~ Jt' l '; I ~} 'I L ~: ~ L r, [~ "W,LE l-;) ,I f -I 

'~~A ICC 
~AIltANG 

us~c 270 j 122 3b 101 4 ,2 3 23 ~~ 10 b'l n I ~ /l ~2 { l 1,IJ 314 
US~ 31 '> b 6 B 3 3 1 I 1 j 1 I 11 2 10 25 
OTt1ER. 125 31 q ) 1 41 2 1 l"i 4 24 2 l II SO 6 4S 

\JSS 56C 
~EPCSE 

USIIC In 1~ 21 16 '> ?3 43 I jJ 12 76 93 171 
uSN 23 12 2 ~ ~ 1 " 2 1 2 8 3 4 16 
OTHER 82 15 32 Ie Il 2 1 11 II I 4 loB 15 25 

USS 560 
SANCTUARY 

US"C 245 10 35 l l4 " 11 54 45 " 11 ze q8 \4 101 113 
USN 22 12 " I 3 4 I '> 1 1 2 10 
OTIlER e4 15 13 6 ~ 13 3 5 4 5'1 13 2<) 

12TH usaf 
USMC 161 H 4~ 10 42 9 H 21 2 83 33 7 104 OJ 25 

0 
\,iSH 15 21 2 3 2 1 I 1 9 1 

0 
t:"l oJH CONY t:"j 
('1 CENTE~ ('1 
t"' USMC ll~ " 10 21 16 3 43 16 4 bS r 
> tlSN " 6 " 1 " 1 > 
'JJ 'JJ 
'JJ OlMER 'JJ .... "'" ~ US"" "!'j .... USN "'" M eTHER t:"j 
0 0 

TOTAL 1820 1382 q 266 11 317 15 13121 H 7 115 2')~ 31 22'+ 12 l 122 31 ZH 55" 107 S'H 72'+ 

AVEUGf "III. OAS - hVERAGE PERillO OF HOSPITILIZAT!Or,t FOR PATIENTS OISCHARGED OR MOYED OU~I"IG THE ~EcK. 
TRANSFfR$ - PATIENTS TRA~SfERRED WITHIN III ~I\F O~ LOCAL NCN-QRGANIC "~DICAL F_CILITltS. 
EVa(~ATEC - PATIENTS TRANSFERRED OUT OF tO~TRY. 

TOTAL NU~RER OF P~TlcNTS REMAINING I~ ~80Vf NO~ORGANIC FACILITlrs AT END OF PER 100 ~y P~TIENTS SEPVICE RY HOSPIT~l 

USN US"C USA uSAf OTHER TOTAL 
HOSPIUl OFF ENL Off ENl OFF ENl Off ErR OFF ENl OFf ENl 
NSA DAN.NG 3 34 3 252 1 27 1 1 71 8 385 
VSS REPCSE 1 U 1 Ib8 3 56 1 1 21 12 214 
USS SANCTL411.Y 19 13 ~G6 l. 66 2 H 11 3ZZ 
I aH USAf Hasp I~ 133 'i 143 -,- 6TH CONY CHITER 1 95 8& 
UTHER 

TOUL 4 86 lR 844 6 149 3 129 42 1210 

GRAND TeTAl CF PAllENTS RErAINI~G IN all roFDIC~l fAC II illES. 
US~ US~C 1)54 USAF OTHE~ TOTAL 

lFF E'll OFF [Nl OFF ~"l CFF Ef'll OFF ENl I1Ff ENl 
4 106 B liB 7 1,2 2 3 3 146 4') 1540 

PAr:F '> CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL
MEDICAL

SUMMARY
his

THE
with

of
C7JUN

THRU
13JUN

1968
CONTO

111
MAF

LCCAL
NON-ORGANIC

MEDICAL
FACILITIES

PINTS
210,00

CIRECT
AVG

ADMISSIONS
NR

WAMANING
AVG

DIID
FROM

TRANS
ADMISSIONS

EXPERIENCE
TRANSFERS

IN
HUSPITAL

RLI
[1]

DUTY
HOSPITAL

EVACUATED
POSP

NR
NR

WHOLE
,111

ATL
NEL

015
PTL

NRL
DIS

FEDS
PAT

HOSPITAL
DAS

BTL
NHL

DIS
BTL

NRL
DIS

'IL
NHL

DIS
ATL

NPL
PIS

815
NHL

PTL
700

NSA
DANANG

270
374

92
5

21
150

1H
13

USMC
122

161
23

4
5

10
36

?
32

69
23

93
3

25
2

11
10

17
USN

7
I

2
33

5
3

37
3

3
6

6
?

125
50

45
OTHER

15
7

41
2

2
31

2
24

9
21

It
2

2
6

4
o

560
USS
REPOSE

177
76

15
173

93
12

1
23

9
6

USMC
21

19
5

3
1

43
16

16
3

4
2

2
8

1
12

4
,

23
2

USN
1

4
25

15
11

48
1

4
15

82
1

5
10

1
1

17
32

11
1

OTHER
2

2
1

1

560
USS
SANCTUARY

173
107

14
7

28
98

1
2

11
54

17
245

45
35

24
4

10
2

4
1

USMC
10

7
2

7
2

5
1

12
22

1
1

3
USN

4
4

59
29

5
13

5
4

1
13

3
1

13
15

84
1

OTHER
9

6
3

12TH
USAF

25
104

7
9

3
33

21
25

10
83

2
167

9
42

43
13

USMC
9

1
1

1
2

1
15

27
2

3
USN

3

6TH
CONV

CENTER
65

16
16

1
43

27
3

4
10

115
9

USMC
1

1
4

USN
4

6

OTHER
USMC
USN
OTHER

32
237

554
107

591
124

122
31

224
87

7
115

259
12

127
75

13
2

1820
1382

77
317

266
TOTAL

9

AVERAGE
NR

DAS
-

AVERAGE
PERIOD

OF
HOSPITILIZATION

FOR
PATIENTS

DISCHARGED
OR

MOVED
DURING

THE
WEEK.

TRANSFERS
-

PATIENTS
TRANSFERRED

WITHIN
III

MAF
OR

LOCAL
NCN-ORGANIC

MEDICAL
FACILITIES.

EVACUATED
-

PATIENTS
TRANSFERRED

OUT
OF

COUNTRY.
NUMBER

OF
PATIENTS

REMAINING
IN

ABOVF
NON-ORGANIC

FACILITIES
AT

END
OF

PERIOD
BY

PATIENTS
SERVICE

BY
HOSPITAL

TOTAL

TOTAL
OTHER

USAF
USA

USMC
USN

OFF
ENL

ENL
OFF

OFF
ENL

OFF
ENL

OFF
ENL

OFF
ENL

HOSPITAL
71

385
27

1
1

1
8

3
252

34
3

NSA
DANANG

274
12

27
3

56
1

7
168

1
22

USS
REPOSE

1

17
322

31
2

206
2

66
19

USS
SANCTUARY

13
143

5
5

133
10

12TH
USAF

HOSP
86

35
6TH

CONV
CENTER

1

OTHER
42

1210
3

129
1

6
149

2
844

28
86

4
TOTAL

GRAND
TOTAL

CF
PATIENTS

REMAINING
IN

ALL
MEDICAL

FACILITIES.TOTAL
OTHER

USAF
USMC

USA
USN

OFF
ENL

OFF
ENL

ENL
CFF

OFF
ENL

CFF
LNL

ENL
CFF

47
1540

3
146

7
152

3
2

33
1133

106
4

CO
PACE

5
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INTHLlGE~CE ClT4 FeR HIE wEEK OF 07 JUPt TH~U D JUN 1~6R 

t~E.Y ~CTIVITY ~T ~~NUlUS S~ClOR - - OISTA~Ct IN 1000 METfRS 

DC'PtG H. 
NNE 
EPte 
ESE 
SSE 
SSII 
liS II 
Wltll 
NNW 

TOTAL 
PHU 8U 

NNE 
EIIE 
ESE 
SSE 
ssw 
IISli 
IINII 
IINII 

TOUl 
DAHANG ... 

.. EME 
ESe 
SSE 
SSII 
IISII 
IINII 
-'11 

lOTAl 
eHU tAr 

NNE 
Et* 
'M 
'~~£ 
ssw 
WSII 
IINW 

""" TOlU 
ROK Me 

liNE 
ENE 
Ese 
SSE 
SSM 
IISII 
IINII 
PlNIo 

TeTAl 

ATTACKS 
C 15 lC on 
TO TO TO 
lj 30 45 45 TnT 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

HARASSMENT TERROII.ISP' 
o 15 30 OVR a 15 30 nv~ 

TG Te TO TO TO TO 
15 3C 45 45 TOT 15 30 4~ 45 lOT 

16 17 
11 11 3 25 
2 3 5 

29 11 " 41 

2 2 ~ 

11 14 
1 2 

1 1 2 
2 3 

,. 3 13 25 

'I 

8 8 

PAGE b 

SAH4T1iGE ~~LH(,A~IJA U f \_, 

o 1 ~ 30 IJVR I, I'> 10 IJVR () 1 ~ '.0 '; 14 

TO Tf) TO Il) Id Ir II) IlJ I~ 

15 3(\ 45 45 TIJT ~ ') C 4~ 4~ T' J I l~ }V 4, 4, I I 

0 
t"'J 
r'I 
r 
> 
\J'J. 
\J'J. 

""' "I'j 

t;l 
0 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL

INTELLIGENCE
CATA

FCR
THE

WEEK
OF

07
JUN

THRU
13

JUN
1968METERS

ENEMY
ACTIVITY

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR
-

-
DISTANCE

IN
1000

AA
IHF

PULPAGANIJA
SAHATUGE

TERRORISM
HARASSMENT

ATTACKS
10

084
15

1)
10

UVR
15

30
OVR

(1
15

0
30

OVR
0

15
30

OVR
15

0
30

OVR
15

TACT
0

TO
TO

TO
TO

To
in

TO
TO

TO
TO

TO
TO

TO
TC

TO
TO

TO
AREA

TC
45

45
15

45
45

TUT
30

30
45

45
TOT

!
15

30
30

45
45

TOT
15

30
45

45
TOT

15
45

45
TOT

30
15

DONG
HA

NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW

2
2

WSW
WNW
NNW

2
2

TOTAL
PHU

BAI
NNE
ENE

1
1

ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

APPLICATION

1
1

TOTAL
DANANGNNE

ENE
ESE

1
1

1
17

16
1

1
SSE

25
11

11
3

SSW
5

3
2

1
1

WSW
WNN
NNW

1
1

47
1

6
11

29
2

2
TOTAL

CHU
LAI
NNE
ENE

4
2

2
ESE

3
11

14
SSE

1
2

1
SSW

1
2

1
WSW

3
1

2
WNW
NNW

3
13

25
4

5
TOTAL

ROK
MCNNE
ENE

a
8

ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

8
8

TOTAL
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J\TELLIGE\Ct lAT. Fell. THf WEEK C~ C 7 JU~ THR LJ 13 JUN 1 '168 
CL"IFlq~tr ~~SLLT 8Y T4CTIC4l _~E~ AND ~y THF KIIK~C ,UCAP OF H~E~V ACTIVITV 

PHI SAAOTAr,t 1'~R~~",~i ',r 
T ~c T CIV DHA A~ ',MAL 1-, ,J 
4·(( a ~l~ eET ~~V pwvC ~ET OEF Iwe ewe. r;AIN AUCK TE RQ ~UAO KR 1\~lr, r,TI~R Pkl:PA Ffotf A"~'> ',Rf, M I~I .',~ r "II' ,T·":' 

rC'IIG HA 
PI't; BAJ 3 LI 4 
DA)jA~G 37 lq I~ ?~ IS 
CHU LAI 35 L6 9 11 
aTHE~ 409 2)3 4 b 13 10 H 4() 

TCUl 484 283 " 6 17 10 130 43 " H 26 La 

II.OK .C 46 10 

PlGE 7 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL

I'VELLIGENCE
DATA

FCR
THE

WEEK
OF

07
JUN

THRU
13

JUN
1968

CONFIRMED
RESULT

BY
TACTICAL

AREA
AND

BY
THE

ROKMC
RECAP

OF
ENEMY

ACTIVITY
INTI

SAROTAGE
HARMAYSMET

TACT
CIV

DATA
AA

MAL
DEF

IWC
CWC.

GAIN
ATACK

TERO
ROAD

KR
ARIG

OTHR
PKUPA

FIRE
AYMS

GRH
MINI

KIA
DET

NAV
PWVC

RET
ARIA

MOPT

CCNG
HA

2
PHU

BAI
11

3
2

4
1

19
DANANG

37
15

3
1

2
25

15
7

CHU
LAI

35
16

11
1

9
2

OTHER
253

409
97

13
4

10
6

40

TOTAL
283

484
17

4
10

130
6

43
1

4
26

1
34

10
2

ROK
MC

1
46

10
3

5

PAGE
7
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CONFIDEN'FIAL 

- :: :-:~L}::: ~-"2: :.:S ~ 'Lr .J "~rsF. 'F =A": LE F'o "E ,iEE\ ' ' -u ' ! ": E 1ll.}~~ <iT: jl;rH\ 
i, 

T.TAL UfUr; IK~EA;F.I VA ,,~ .. ~ v,l F Vel ~., -), {E'~ ~PEN f)fC~E~';[ . tQRoS ~J~FI~~FD T'TALS 10LI I 77'> -;j7Q., 15121 4h'JO 1566J -

U~,l C (''IF! ~'1Ffl T:ITAl, ifll' 1711) 7%60 335) -

I CO~~S/.·~ C~NFI~M[D T0T_lS 3)411 7ul.; )7~. 44231 "3~50 L901~ -

CJtP5 ~R~BA8lF TOTALS IS3:17 ~'o ,,77. 17~OO lns -
CD~i'S pnSSIRLE TOTALS 2215 25:) 256) 1I~50 115 

I CORPS G~ERRlllA TOTALS 17150 11150 17150 

I CORI'S/O-Z (;RA'4D T~ULS Slell 7315 4175 t71in 19121 lJO)50 2032'1 -

J CORPS/OKI UNIT RECAP TJTAL~ 

CGNFlIUII:O :; "JV HII ,',VA 2175 2115 

elJlIlFlRMW l'l ,tEGTL H;'] "iVA 1<45 7245 PRU8ABLE , ~EGTl HO NYA 1735 1735 POSSIBLE 2 REGTL HQ NY~ 47) 47'i 
C C CONFIRMED Z REGTL HII ye 255 ~J 335 t'!'j t"'l 
(j 

~ 
(j eONFlll!EO 54 BN NYA 14441 1~1 ~ PROB48lE 17 ~N "iYA 5515 5ST5 10li0S16LE 4 eN NYA 124J 12~ [J'J [J'J 

[J'J .... [J'J 
tt:IlIF J.lUIEQ IS 6M YC J18S 1liS 4400 "'1"1 

... 
Prt08A8LE 1 s ... ye 2g0 210 t;J 

"'1"1 

t;; POSSIBLE 1 814 ye 35C 350 
C C COItf IRM E!) 3ft SEP CO ve 25()g 2S0D PRIlBABLE ~ SEP CO ve 100 101) 

CONFIRMED Z CST SPT REGT NVA 301 )00 PIlOiAt!lE ~ caT s,r REST -.. 190(j 1'00: PtlSSIPU 1 CST SPT Rf:GT tfYA 

CO~flR!'IEO lq CRT SPT ~M ~YA 4515 ~515 PllDlIA8lf 19 CST SPt !lit NO 6185 b18~ POSSBlf 2 C6T SPT ft" ~YA 5il(i 500 

COIIFIRMEO 3~ CST SPT CO ~VA n6. ;560 

Cll\lFlR~f.1) 3 .~O'H ~ SPT Hi,) 90, 80S " . 
Pi«!llABU 1 AJIIUI ~PT HQ 

C(MfIRIIED 1 AOMI~ SPT B~ ve 710 183 
!'AGE 7A 
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GROUND
RDEF

`F
FAT

LE
FOR

FE
WEEK

1,
-

13
I.E.E

1968
ST:

NGTHS

TOTAL
ORIG

INCREASE/
VA

VO.OF
V.I.F.

VCIR'
STREN

STREN
DECREASE

!
CORPS

CONFIRMED
T
TALS

10101
7.75

77,
25721

42590
1566)

-

DMZ
CONFIRMED

TOTAL
1731

1731)
20660

335)
-

I
CORPS/L.".

CONFIRMED
TOTALS

33411
7025

79,
44231

53250
19019

-

I
CORPS

PROBABLE
TOTALS

15395
350

15775
17800

2025
-

I
CORPS

POSSIBLE
TOTALS

2215
250

2565
1850

715
I
CORPS

GUERRILLA
TOTALS

17150
17150

17150

I
CORPS/0MZ

GRAND
TOTALS

51021
7375

4175
17150

79721
100050

20327
-

I
CORPS/DMZ

UNIT
RECAP

TOTALS

CONFIRMED
5
DIV

HQ
NVA

2175
2175

CONFIRMED
19

REGTL
H2

NVA
7245

7245
PRUBABLE

5
REGTL

HQ
NVA

1735
1735

POSSIBLE
2

REGTL
HO

NVA
475

475

DECLARATION

CONFIRMED
2

REGTL
HQ

YC
255

80
335

CONFIRMED
54

BN
NVA

14441
14441

PROBABLE
17

BN
NVA

5575
5575

POSSIBLE
4

BN
NYA

1240
1240

CONFIRMED
18

6N
YC

3185
1215

4400
PROBABLE

1
SN

VC
290

280
POSSIBLE

1
BN

VC
350

350

CONFIRMED
34

SEP
CO

VC
2500

2500
PROBABLE

5
SEP

CO
VC

100
100

CONFIRMED
2

CST
SPT

REGT
NVA

300
300

PROBABLE
4
Car

SPT
REGT

NVA
1900

190C
POSSIBLE

1
CST

SPT
REGT

NVA

CONFIRMED
19

CRT
SPT

an
NVA

4515
4515

PROBABLE
19

CBT
SPI

BN
NVA

6185
6185

POSSIBLE
2
CBT

SPT
AN

NVA
500

500

CONFIRMED
39

CBT
SPT

CO
NVA

356,
3560

CONFIRMED
3
ADMIN

SPT
HC

90%
805

P2CBABLE
1
ADMIN

SPT
HO

CONFIRMED
3

ADMIN
SPT

BN
VC

780
780

PAGE
7A

CONFIDENTIAL



CONFIDENTIAL 

ELLTGE'i,:'E GR"',I';D l'RDER OF '3A',-'l'LE 1"11 ','HE ~,EEK 'F 17 - 13 !J':E 1<1,1\ 
t CO,~,'S/r,"7 ,~'1T qfC\P T'JTALS WA Vr.1 f VCl'~ 

C01fI:'~r"'rf) 4 aU~I~ SPT C~ NVA H~ 310 

C::"'F1~ME[) P~OV/O[ST ~.J.S. /"0 ') ,~OS 

GU:R{ILLA GU:;R~ILLAS l1bO 1715.) 

TUTU TOTAL 
I CORPS/OMl ST~ENSTH RECAP NYA VCl4f YCLF MFILF :;\lER' STUN 

Cu:Jf IRMEO G0II8AT STRENGTH 32236 3440 3795 7235 3~fl 

CONFIRMED ADMIN SUPPORT 117:i ?·585 ~585 H611 

CONFIR~EO GUERRILLAS 17150 17150 

i_ 
y-,,,. -_.' •• ' ~ 

PAGE 7B 
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ELLIGENCE
GROUND

ORDER
OF

BATTLE
FOR

'''HE
WEEK

OF
17

-
13

UNE
1958

1
TAL

t
CORPSIDNE

MIT
RECAP

TOTALS
VVA

VOME
VCIF

VOIRR
STREN

CONFIRMED
4

ADMIN
SPT

CO
NVA

370
370

CONFIRMED
3

PROV/DIST
A.J.S.

2405
2805

GUERRILLA
5

GUERRILLAS
17150

17150

TOTAL
TOTAL

I
CORPS/DMZ

STRENGTH
RECAP

VCMF
NVA

MF/LF
VCLF

GUERP
STREN

CONFIRMED
COMBAT

STRENGTH
32236

3440
3795

7235
39411

CONFIRMED
ADMIN

SUPPORT
1175

3585
3585

4760

CONFIRMED
GUERRILLAS

17150
17150
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IV I ~T'" "\1\ ~tRC~AFT 

A~EA 

{VI'< ,~ COl~T~V 

~L T5 ''iTO RVN 

FLTS OUT CF ~V~ 

OTHER ~REAS 

feTAL 

T"I~C foIAW AI~(;RAFT 

~~'4 IN CClf'jl~Y 

fL TS INTI; ~v~ 

FL T5 OUT CF RVN 

orllER AREA~S 

TeTAl 

RECA~ 

TeTAl WlTIHtj RVN 

TOTAL INTC RVr< 

TOTAL OtT CF RVN 

, -. 
~.,.,- ... ~ 
~',., ,.~ .. 

--
,r~I"/lCr;ISTICS 

SI"I~" T 
T~NS 'IoU"l'tq ~IU:S Tn~ 

(AQGC PA~ FLU.'1 a.lILE) 
067.1'> 3TIJ4 Z'lQ47 1'771'; 

76.e 49'1 16402 '~2331 

37.2 be8 11440 5H" 

42.1 433 lOESS 11630 

6B.7 5234 74047 32,634 

122.2 3'<0 893'0 le21U 

122.2 340 89330 18212& 

667.6 H04 29947 157710 

7/).8 489 16lt02 92331 

37.2 boe 17.t,,,0 57'155 

._.-. -'--:r-- .-

ht~ t ~I "I ~UI'I I ~r. P~"h nlJl tV~ 'd thP 
Icon 

ltlS ~IJI l WooT 
PhX ~vr, ~ ~ I srF ~~I-O ~~ '/ C ~q Tr:N{, IIIGLI HI 

"Il': ~ LO fAt 115,"C [!TI'I: R RfH,H T Q PS ~IJP"l Y )I)·r ~ I... '~ 

Z0340~ n.D ~~ ~l 10,' .' 'I 

bO~430 9~.O '4 

126<'11 80.0 63 

ZBnq 38.5 12 21 6.0- b 62 

1 7o~28' 67.2 7e <;9 6.~ Ib~ 3'18 

46~71 5 ~6.0 17 296 H 73 430 

463115 86.0 11 298 31 13 430 ~ 
t"'l 
(j 
r 

203408 81.0 5P 32 162 n9 > 
'Jl 

6')3430 98.0 (.4 'Jl .... 
726711 b3 "fl 

80.0 t;l 
~ 

CONFIDENTIAL 

~; .... _. 

CONFIDENTIALTRANSPORT
AIRCRAFT

INC
130/

UTILIZATION
FOR

THE
WITH

"
07.102

13JUN
1968

NINTH
"18

AIRCRAFT
FCAP

PARA
DRIPS

AERIAL
RIFUHING

1000
SHOWT

SPORT
LHS

FULL
HI

10GI,T
TONS

DISPENSED
NP

N/C
NR

AVG
%

TON
PAX

MILES
TCNS

NUMBER
SOUT

MW
USMC

OTHER
REFLE

TRPS
SUPPLY

10
FAC

MILES
MILES

FLOWN
CARGO

PAX
AREA

16?
32

29947
203408

58
3704

81.0
157710

YVN
IN

COUNTRY
667.0

64
16402

92331
FLTS

INTO
RVN

98.0
603430

489
76.8

63
726211

80.0
57955

17440
FLTS

OUT
CF

RVN
37.2

608

62
6.0

h
27

12
38.5

233239
10858

17638
42.1

433
OTHER

AREAS

398
168

59
6.0

7C
67.2

74647
1766289

325634
5234

823.7
TOTAL

THIRD
MAW

AIRCRAFT

RVN
IN

COUNTRY

FLTS
INTC

RVN

FLTS
OUT

CF
RVN

73
430

37
17

298
463715

86.0
182120

89330
340

122.2
OTHER

AREARS

INCLUDING

73
430

37
298

17
463715

86.0
182126

340
89330

122.2
TOTAL

RECAP

209
162

32
58

81.0
203408

157710
29947

667.6
3704

TOTAL
WITHIN

RVN

64
16402

98.0
673430

92331
76.8

489
TOTAL

INTC
RVR

63
57955

726211
17440

80.0
608

37.2
TOTAL

OUT
CF

RVN

PAGE
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CONFIDENTIAL 
l' ,; I ~ TIC . '~H t" If t . " ." "f J7Jt'\ 11< ·11 1 IJd, I go'! 

W-.'\vf " OPl Y LeV :'u- 1\" If-, P r ~ Ii:'~ r, Y C l A. ','~ 

cL'So ell,s III rt ~ \0 I V 

HCT HI IC~SIlCt'·, c .\ "lJLKlI,)l" :\1. !HIJMMtrn \ 
\~E d "C I \ !C I, S JP-4 " . ~S "FSI ~,tt, 'J JI'-4 ,~,~:\ S f' ~ r,L p A~; ') 

)("1" HA '>b7 It 7 26,+ 'll,7{J, 

CTrl~~ 

Oh~ TOTAL 567 367 264 n7B 

~Hll BAI 413 251 366 7'134 
DTHE~ 

PI'S TGTAl 413 251 366 79.34 

I)A~ANG 75 2~q I,C 6164 
CTHF~ 

ONG TOT~l 75 2C'I 15C bl(;4 

~~U LAI !l64 
CTHER 

C"l TCTAL 664 

TCTAL 1055 qn 78C 24140 

CLASS 11 REQUISITIr.~ A"ID RtColPT DATA fLC 

TtTAL 
REeVED 01 

~ 
02 

'! 
Q~ 

:( 

12 
~ 

11 
TOT , KUM8~R AVERAGf 

01-~~-05 P~CSSO RACKLOG 

FlM; lTE"'S 

TeTAL ~ PRI Ol-O?-05 
REQUI~ITIC~S 8ACKlCG 
~ftEIPTS 'eACKlOG 

~STER1SK SHeilS TH~T E~TRY EXCEEDS S_~E ENTRY FOR PKEVIOUS PERIOD 

rNTR1[S UMCER FL.G ITEMS C~lY IF-

PERCENT CF PRI 01-r,7-C5 RECNS EXCEED 10~ OF TOTAL 
RE'LISllIC~S BACKLCG OW<R lCOO 
RECEIPTS eACKLOG OVE~ 1000 

~AGE q 

kl.ll ~ t'A~I·11) 

.1 PI 
CT,\ , l' fI 

I) 14 nQl 

129. 2191 

1120 !l23 

1120 3123 

4437 SiR44 

4'.31 ~2B44 

5212 

5212 

~q51 Q347Z 

UCE I PTS 

NUMBER AllfRAGf 
PItCSSD ellCKlOG 

1 V.dJ H 
:'741 

774, 

~40 1 

,407 

262 

262 

lSI 

151 

~':>6~ 

~f r Al () T "Ii r::', t~ 

14 PI 11 1'1 
n277 ~4 . .,~ ~ 

nl71 ~4'lrn 

H41 1531>8 

1741 1536R 

104b65 BIOI 14~78 t~73' 

104665 Bini 

1212 

1232 901 

IHql5 83H2 SB~4 16 7J) 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIALLIGISTIC
ATA

WE
it

OTJUN
THE

BJUN
1964

AVERUUF
SIPPLY

LEVIL
PURING

The
PFPICC

5Y
CLASS

CLASS
IV

CLASS
111

CLASS
I

METAL
STAKE;

EA
KOLLS

MARRID
-IP

DRUMMER/EA
et

"LLK/1000
Cit.

RATIONS/1001
TACT

33
FI

1300
H

17
IN

74
IN

A.AS
JP-4

VGAS
CESL

CTA
S

PAGS
AGAS

JP-4
":15

OFS
MCI

AREA
8

1

4/11
14003

2741
26277

2293
1114

9379
567

367
YONG

HA
264

CTHER
34903

4/214
26277

2743
2293

1294
4378

367
567

DHA
TOTAL

264

1198
61

15368
3741

5407
3123

7934
1120

366
251

413
PHU

BAI
OTHER

1993
61

15368
3741

5407
3123

1120
7934

251
366

PHB
TOTAL

413

14878
1573

33101
104665

262
82844

4437
6164

75
150

209
DANANG

OTHER
14978

1573J
33101

104665
262

82844
4437

6164
150

75
209

DNG
TOTAL

901
1232

151
5212

664
CPU

LAI
OTHER

901
1232

151
5212

664
CHL

TOTAL

53334
16700

83372
135915

8851
8563

93472
24140

780
927

1055
TOTAL

CLASS
11

REQUISITION
AND

RECEIPT
DATA

FLC

RECEIPTS
REQUISITIONS

RECEIVED

NUMBER
AVERAGE

AVERAGE
NUMBER

TOT
%

%
2

%
%

34
TOTAL

PRCSSD
BACKLOG

RACKLOG
01-02-05

PRCSSD
17

12
05

02
01

RECYED

.0*
.

FLAG
ITEMS

TOTAL
%

PRI
01-02-05

REQUISITIONS
BACKLCG

RECEIPTS
BACKLOG

ASTERISK
SHOWS

THAT
ENTRY

EXCEEDS
SAME

ENTRY
FOR

PREVIOUS
PERIOD

ENTRIES
UNDER

FLAG
ITEMS

CNLY
IF-

PERCENT
OF

PRI
01-02-05

RECNS
EXCEED

10%
OF

TOTAL
REQUISITIONS

BACKLOG
OVER

1000
RECEIPTS

BACKLOG
OVER

1000

PAGE
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CONFIDENTIAL 
r'~~~K~Tlr\/T~~~\P. ~TlTI.'\ l'hT' ~_, [I', ~!.t~ .:~ 'lTJV-. THill l'l.jU~ I ~ I, 11 

~~T) - "Ry CA<';( 
L " ~I" f ~ ,I-- f- 1.1 ,ft. U I~ 

·'V~ I:q I"~q OTI;~~ Trr~L Cn~HJS .f SPA Cf·~ ... U·J Wr)')" CI,';II~ W; \P', ilTHt 1.1 T'JlaL 

~VI'I RVI; fl~ I f I~, I ( ~u\KIJ I, ~~Ij 

4~C ~/ T ')" ) <. ,02 b~4 Iq~Q \'166 ",~,>q 

'~f~ ~IT 4~Oo 1.,,(' QC 40 h~\ 4'>~" 147 ~Il ' II'd'l 

lCT "'IT 450t 4~P2 "'8P. 3117 "144 1211 ~115 19'1<;9 

'4C PU 

FLEET SHIPS-CRY CAqGO 

VEl' EA 152 IIjZ 

y~t< SFT P0 16 PPI6 

Gt~ MIT 

\1'0 I'/T 

aTH lilT 

0 T( T ''liT ~q~8 e968 0 
t"'l 
(j 'It PAll 6 '" 

t"'l 
(j 

r 
> _"'!TINe SHI"Etn OlD OF PER lOll 

r 
'J'1 SEA liFT 41R LIFT > 
'J'1 ~VN OKI IWAKU TOTAL RV~ OKI IWAKU TOTAL 'J'1 

'J'1 

~ 11"'0 MIT ~ ... 
t"'l r;E~ "IT 5101 2282 73~3 GE'C SIT 121 383 510 '"" 
I;l 

t"'l 
I;l 

TCT lilT 5101 2292 HB.! 

e 
SHIPP1~G UTILIZED ev Type 

UP TAK nSf UKV 'liP. AKA lSI) lST lPIl lPtt nTH TOllAl 
12 2 1 I 2 'U 

URLIFT 
LOADEO Off LOADED 
It! CO,.T 

SAA us·c H~ CTH TOHt LIFT c~us IIIAI( OKI RVri TOTAL IWAK OK! RVN roTAl 

CA~ ~LfIS 2 1892 151q bb2 4134 25M 181 10QO 14b 3'185 1~7 1228 Ilt15 

·f 
"Il PAX 4620 5514 Ib'J~ 12C~'1 3104 1155 36S'J 27'10 11)16 3951 1644 5,'17 

PA(;[ 10 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL
DATE

H.
TH:

WEEK
at

OTJUN
THKI

13JUN
1968

45TS
-

CRY
CARGE

OFF
LIALIO

LANE
TOTAL

OTHER
WISPS

COMES
WES?A

CINUS
wf

SPA
CONUS

TOTAL
OTHER

THAKI
CX I

'VN
I MAKU

UKI
UKI

RVN
RVN

8559
3959

1966
1534

502
502

AMC
M/T

11437
5114

147
4585

1583
8046

3590
4506

CFN
M/T

19989
5115

3213
8544

3117
0588

4082
TCT

M/T
4506

NC
PAX

FLEET
SHIPS-CRY

CARGO

152
152

VEH
EA

8816
8°16

VEH
SFT

GEN
M/T

AMO
M/T

OTH
M/T

8968
8968

ICT
M/T

6
6

NC
PAX

AMAITING
SHIPMENT

END
OF

PERIOD
AIR

LIFT
SEA

LIFT
TOTAL

IWAKU
OKI

RVN
TOTAL

IWAKU
CKI

RVN
AMO

M/T

510
127

383
GEN

S/T
7383

2282
5101

GEN
M/T

7383
TCT

M/T
5101

2282

SHIPPING
UTILIZED

BY
TYPE

TOTAL
TLST

TAKY
APA

AKA
LSD

LST
LPC

LPH
0TH

TAK
TAP

18
2

I
1

2
12

AIRLIFT
OFF

LOADED
LOADED
IN

CONT
TOTAL

RVN
OK I

IWAK
RVN

TOTAL
OK I

CONUS
IWAK

LIFT
TOTAL

CTH
ITA

USMC
SAA

1415
1228

187
3985

146
1090

181
2568

4134
1578

662
1892

2
CAR

MLBS

5597
1644

3953
11316

2798
3659

1155
3704

12089
1595

5574
4620

NL
PAX

PAGE
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CONFIDENTIAL 
III ~'\F AIR rp~RAT(CNS FrR TH~ ~i~K O~ 07JUN THRU llJUN 146~ 

S[UT~ VI[T~A~ seRTIE ~U~~A~Y 

FIC~TER/AITAC~ AIRCRAFT 

ATTACK SrQTlES AIR f)EH~Sf crl~~H ,PI 

fYPE NR Tell TOll CN~ft~ (,RD fUT VIS RfJl( [ ~C PHl TI, Tl 
~/C ~/C CAS CAS 10 ESC SORT TASK RA Te. ~LR UD CAP ~UR HC R[C fAl RtC CM~ SP[ 
A4 81 602 91 759 792 
A<- 25 59 34 I 94 208 
Flo 73 402 67 61 " 6H 684 9 q 

F8 
01C 8 3) 140 40 33 13 
OVIO 
T_1o 12 "5 11 " bO 88 3 b 
Ten 199 lZlS 225' 60 4 lS60 1'112 9 q ~1 ~ 33 87 

TYPE BOMSS BY ~EIG~T CLASS NAPAlII TONS IONSI V( 1<8A 5TRUCTR SA"'.NS 
AIC 250 500 750 1000 2000 ~OO looe ~CKTS MSlS 2C II" ORO SORT PROIl Cr.t-H DES D~G DES OMG 
M 182 2589 29 357 158 11~OO 934 1.23 35 237 07 2 3 
A6 152 19 333 JR3 4.07 51 34 
fit 184~ 1630 \87 7 359 17056 2A420 966 1.58 B 283 86 
F8 
OY1C 
TAit 262 <J 26 1~9 1100 45 .n 30 19 3 4 
TGll 2889 4380 435 340 HZ 17363 47520 2327 1.53 08 601 20b 5 7 

P~OTO/ElEtTRONlt/RECON AIRCRAFT AIRLifT AND SPECIAL MISSIONS 
TYPE NR vIS PM(] ROR R.DFI TOTAL TYPE Itlt CO"8AT LOGIST PSY AIR Itl lOItS 
Aft Ale REt REt REC lR SlAR flEt TAC eMil SPT AIC _/C TC CRG fC Cit, Flil DfL WAR RFl OlH PAX CARGO 
Rf4 , 29 9 38 C117 7 79 3 918 10'1 

eno 3 lZI> 15 14 14 541e 1028 
EA6 5 3 3 US2 2 e 
EFIO B 35 35 01C 8 

Ton 20 126 94 17 1~ 640\ 1071 
Hjll 18 29 9 38 76 

HELICOPTEIIS 
AR"ED CO"~A' COMBAT lOGISTIC LOGISTIC CO"""NOI SEARCHI PSY 

TVl'e '411 MElt TRP CARY CARGO TRP CARY CARGO CONTROL REscue WARFARE 
Arc A/C SOIt TSK SOlt Ts.< S~ TSf( SOlI lSK SOl TSK SOlI lSK SUR T5II; SOli lSI( 

UH34 62 2 1 n6 100 262 143 135 69 68 32 237 110 109 22 
(;1146 q3 18"':1 8113 575 115 677 452 2059 1HZ 45 26 
UMIE 75 2241 en 
CHH 32 165 51> qt.l 80 1 1 2 1 
TOll 262 22"3 8,*Z 1186 1049 1198 139 813 522 2129 1175 237 ltD 94 48 

CAS EYAG RECON 14COI AIC RECVRY NR TONS Nil CA~ ORD EXPENDED 
SOP T5K SOl( lSK SOR lSI( SOR TSK PAX GARr.O EVAC RCKT I'IGUN 

81 S80 2650 " . U~3't 6108 269 28 B 1646 
CH~6 280 192 160 38 B"or 1325 101.2 69M 
u~IE 4 2 126 H 6211 ~ 1987 216850 
C~53 7 b 36 1) ~9Z 114 5 
Tell 9H 4b9 320 as 36 15 16173 1520 16S0 1887 121>6~O 
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CONFIDENTIAL
III

MAF
AIR

OPERATIONS
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
07JUN

THRU
11JUN

1968

SCUTH
VIETNAM

SCRTIE
SUMPARY

FIGHTER/ATTACK
AIRCRAFT

COMHAT
SPT

AIR
DEFENSE

ATTACK
SORTIES

TOTL
PHL

TAC
RDR

TOT
VIS

CNXWX
GRD

TCTL
TOTL

TYPE
NR

CMP
SPI

REC
REC

IN
REC

SUR
CAP

AAD
TG

BA
ALR

TASK
SDRT

ESC
DAS

ID
CAS

A/C
A/C

792
759

91
662

81
A4

1
I

208
94

34
I

59
25

A6
7

7
9

9
684

614
67

4
61

73
462

F4F8
73

33
40

140
33

01C
8

OV10
6

3
3

88
60

11
4

45
12

TA4
87

33
51

3
9

9
1912

1560
4

66
229

199
1228

TCTL

SAMPANS
STRUCTR

VC
K84

TONS/
TONS

NAPAL
BOMES

BY
WEIGHT

CLASS
TYPE

DES
DMG

DES
DMG

SORT
PROB

CCNF
ORD

20
MM

MSLS
RCKTS

1000
500

2000
1000

750
500

250
A/C

3
237

67
2

35
1.23

934
11400

158
357

29
2589

782
A4

51
34

4.07
383

333
19

152
A6

283
86

33
1.58

966
28420

17056
359

7
387

1630
1845

F4F8
OVIC

4
3

19
30

.75
45

7700
149

26
9

TA4
262

7
5

601
206

68
1.53

2327
47520

17363
742

340
435

4380
2889

TCIL

AIRLIFT
AND

SPECIAL
MISSIONS

PHOTO/ELECTRONIC/RECON
AIRCRAFT

TONS
NR

AIR
PSY

LOGIST
NR

COMBAT
TYPE

TOTAL
RDF/

RDR
PHO

VIS
NR

TYPE
CARGO

PAX
OTH

RFL
WAR

DFL
FLR

CRG
VC

CRG
TC

A/C
A/C

SPT
TAC

CMB
ELEC

IR
SLAR

REC
REC

REC
A/C

A/C
978

43
3

79
7

C117
38

9
29

RF4
5

1028
5418

14
14

15
126

3
C130

8
2

US2
3

3
5

EA6
010

8
35

35
EF10

8
1071

6404
14

17
94

126
TOTL

20
76

38
9

29
TGTL

18

HELICOPTERS
PSY

SEARCH/
COMMAND/

LOGISTIC
LOGISTIC

COMBAT
COMPAT

ARMED
WARFARE

RESCUE
CONTROL

CARGO
TRP

CARY
CARGO

TRP
CARY

HELC
TYPE

NR
SOR

TSK
TSK

$08
SOR

TSK
TSK

SOR
TSK

SOR
TSK

SOR
TSK

SOR
TSK

SOR
A/C

A/C
22

237
110

49
32

68
69

135
262

143
100

176
1

2
62

UH34
26

45
2059

1142
452

677
575

115
893

1845
93

CH46
2241

891
75

UHIE
1

2
1

1
80

961
56

165
CH53

32
48

94
110

237
2129

1175
522

813
1798

339
1049

2186
892

2243
TOTL

262

ORD
EXPENDED

NR
CAS

TONS
NR

A/C
RECVRY

TAC/A/
RECON

EVAC
CAS

MGUN
RCKT

EVAC
CARGO

PAX
TSK

SOR
SOR

TSK
TSK

SOR
TSK

SOR
2850

580
81

1646
13

28
269

648
UH34

6980
1062

1325
13407

38
166

192
280

CH46
216850

1887
3

628
37

126
2

4
UHIE

5
114

492
15

36
7

6
CH53

226680
1887

1650
1520

16173
15

36
88

320
469

TCIL
939

PAGE
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SECRET 
III ~AF AI" CPER~T'CNS FeR THE WEEK OF O?JUN THRU 13JUN lq68 

nb' CLLNTRY SUM~~RY 

~CRTf' V[l 1:~A;; 

rO"SAT SOR.TlES CCMBAT SUPPORT SORTIES TOT GND 
TYPE FLK ARM TOT HT TONS TONS! ECM! AIR eMil HT CNXWX ALR 
AIr; STK SUP REC CAP OTH eMS HRS ORO SORT REC ECM ELN ElN RFl SAR nTH SPT !iRS IIA Tt; Nfl 
V. 19 19 22 21.2 1.12 .6 51 62 113 126 607.9 5.38 
Flo 13 16 24 23.1 1. It It 
F8 
RFIt 
fAit 
EA6 18 3 21 66 
EFtD " 3 12 27 
OIC 
OY10 

TOT 83 61 3 148 172 652.2 4.ltl 27 b H 93 

PHC'-~L_C/RECC~ AIRCRAFT 

TYPE iHO 
A/C ~~c (II l~R 

C RFIt C 
t"'l (;T t'!'j 
(j (j 

~ lAOS ~ 
[JJ COMBAT SORTIES COMBAT SUPPORT SORTIES TOT .. NO 

[JJ 
[JJ [JJ ... TYPE FlK AM '0' FlY T~S '0I'fS1 ECMI AIR tN8 FLY CN)(1I1( All ... 
""l Alt STI\ SUP REt tAP OTH tM8 HRS ORO SORT REt ECM ElN ELN RFl SAR OTH SPT HRS 8A TG NIL ""l 
t;; U It 4 It 6.6 1.65 t;J 
C A6 1 1 3 It.o 1t.00 C 

Fit 2 2 2 2.3 1.15 
Fa 
111'4 
TM 6 6 " 3.4 .57 
EM 
Efto 
Ole 
oviD 

TOT 13 13 I" 16.3 1.25 

MY/lO 
JOT 96 bZ 3 161 190 668.5 4.15 Z7 b 33 93 

", . 
PHO/ElEC/REtON AIRCRAFT 

lYPE PHD 
A/t REC IR SUR 

Rflt 

TOT 
SECRET 
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SECRET
III

MAF
A1C

OPERATIONS
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
07JUN

THRU
13JUN

1968

COUNTRY
SUMPARY

OUT

NORTH
VIEINAN

COMBAT
SORTIES

COMBAT
SUPPORT

SORTIES
TOT

GND
TYPE

FLT
FLK

TOT
ARM

TONS/
TONS

ECM/
AIR

FLT
CMB

CNXWX
ALR

REC
CAP

OTH
REC

ECM
ELN

ELN
RFL

SAR
OTH

SPT
SUP

STK
HRS

A/C
CMB

ORD
SORT

TG
BA

N/L
HRS

19
21.2

22
A4

19
1.12

51
62

607.9
126

113
A6

5.38
F4

13
24

23.1
3

1.44
16

F8
RF4
TA4
EA6

18
21

3
66

EF10
9

12
27

3

01C
OVIC

172
652.2

TOT
3

62
83

148
4.41

27
33

93
6

PHO/EL.C/RECCN
AIRCRAFT

TYPE
HC

IR
LAR

REC
A/C

RF4CT

LAOS

COMBAT
SORTIES

COMBAT
SUPPORT

SORTIES
TOT

GND
FLT

ARM
TONS/

TONS
TYPE

TOT
FLK

FLT
ECM/

AIR
CMB

ALR
CNXWX

CAP
SUP

CMB
A/C

REC
HRS

OTH
STK

SORT
ORD

ELN
RFL

SPT
ELN

SAR
ECM

REC
OTH

8A
TG

HRS
N/L

6.6
1.65

4
4

A4
4

A6
1

4.0
3

1
4.00

F4
1.15

2.3
2

2
2

F8RF4
TA4

9
3.4

.57
6

6
EA6
E#10
01C
OV10

TOT
1°

16.3
13

1.25
13

NV/LO
27

190
668.5

4.15
FOT

161
62

3
96

33
93

6

PHO/ELEC/RECON
AIRCRAFT

TYPE
PHO

A/C
REC

IR
SLAR

RF4

TOT
SECRET

PAGE
12



SECRET 
III ~AF AIR OPERATIONS FOR THE WEEK OF 07JUN THRU 13JUN Iq68 

FIX' ,I :C~BAT lOSS ~ND CAHAGE 
TI,""< TYPi' ',' NV LO OTH VIS PHO ARM RES RDR AIR eMS LOC ON 

./e L; C~ lS D" LS 0" LS OM CAS O.S ESt ID '10 CAP REt REt IR SLR fAt STK SUP REt CAP ECN ELN REC RFL SAR Te eA TC CA FLR OTH ~NO 
A4 1 2 
Ab 
f4 
f5 
Rfit 
U4 
U6 
EnD 
Olt 
OVID 
US2 
C1l7 
CUD 

Ton 'I 

HELlrUPTER COMB" lOSS AND DAM_GED 

LO(lT:ON* SUPPORTING 
TYPE OTHER DONGHA ~BAI DANANG CHULA) ARM COMBl' lOGIST COM PSY CAS ON "Af OTHER 
l/C LS DM LS DM LS OM LS 0" LS OM HEL 1C CA TC CA CON SAil. WAR Eye REC FAC TAR OTH GNO LS OM LS OM 
UM3~ 1 1 1 

CM6 
UN1E 1 
eHS] 

2 
TOll 1 

.• EMTtI.IES IINcER LOCATION ARE FDa HELICOPTERS OPEUflNG IN OR fll.OM THE TACTICAL AREA SHOWN 

". 
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SECRET 

SECRET
111

MAF
AIR

OPERATIONS
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
07JUN

THRU
13JUN

1968

COMBAT
LOSS

AND
CAMAGE

.I
FIX

ON
CMB

LOG
TION

RDR
AIR

ARM
RES

VIS
PHO

LS
CM

LS
DM

LS
DM

LS
DM

CAS
DAS

ESC
ID

AAD
CAP

REC
REC

IR
SLR

FAC
STK

SUP
REC

CAP
ECN

ELN
REC

RFL
SAR

TC
CA

TC
CA

FLR
OTH

GND
OTH

LC
NV

TYPE
A/C

2
!

1
A4A6

1
F4F6RF4
TA4
EA6
EF10
01C
OV10
US2
C117

C130

3
1

:
TOTL

HELICOPTER
COMBAT

LOSS
AND

DAMAGED

SUPPORTING
OTHER

MAF
ON

LOCATION*
PSY

CAS
OTHER

DONGHA
PHUBAI

DANANG
CHULAI

ARM
COMBAT

LOGIST
COM

LS
ON

A/C
LS

ON
CON

SAR
WAR

EVC
REC

FAC
TAR

OTH
GND

LS
DM

TYPE
1

1
1

UH34
1

CM46
1

1
UHIE
CH53

2
1

1
1

1
TOTLENTRIES

UNDER
LOCATION

ARE
FOR

HELICOPTERS
OPERATING

IN
OR

FROM
THE

TACTICAL
AREA

SHOWN
*

PAGE
13
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CONFIDENTIAL 
III ~AF AI~ CPf~H leNS fuR InC wtFK l1f J7JUN TH~U 13JU~ lqh n 

uTI L! l\ TI C\ SL"MA~~ 

flXEC ~I"'G 
IYP~ NR 1'1 C~ r~y 'lUT (NTH TOTH SflRTI!' SIlPPO,f ,1110 c.rJMPh I r:p'll (A)UAl TIF', 
~/C A/C TH "NT ~Tf1 SeRT HQS son HRS St1~T HRS MU lell ~Il~ 0,11 KAli lSf lJ"r, 1 '. T IlM(. "fA KIA "IA 

~~ ~1 , 1 ... 803 064 23 21> ·26 Q90 nq 4\- 1.46 

~tl 25 3 4 lrz 118 114 129 Zlb 241 'l7 l 116 I.n 
F4 73 12 (, 64" 716 Ig 26 666 142 4':>6 24 R 118 1. iO 
F~ 

qF4 'i 39 60 3~ 60 4~ 4- 1.11 
TA4 12 70 8~ b 9 76 'H 64 4 ,'10 
!=A6 5 3 6 17 21 66 27 B 12 1~ .71 
EflO 8 l 39 103 12 ?1 ~1 130 36 I~ .91 
viC 8 10 84 21B 84 218 85 1- 1.50 
ono 
US2 2 5 6 lZ 14 12 I" 12 .B6 
e1l7 7 3 59 145 99 14S 99 1~2 1- 2.96 
CllC 3 169 214 1119 21't 1119 8.0S 

H'Tl 229 32 127 2117 2571 194 283 2311 21jS,. 19'15 28 15 211 1.44 2 

HELICOPTER 

TYPE NR TRNG I"AINT A(;"I~ OTHER TOTL TUrL HT SORTIE SUPPORT SORT TASK COIUl4l OPNl CASUAl 1 I~~ 
lie Ale SCR lSI so~ lSK SOM TSK SDR lSK SORT TASK HRS MAf ICTl ~OJ( OTH RATE RATE LSI OMG LST O"G WIA KIA MI4 

0 UH3It 62 8 I. IItl 63 "liZ 179 99 ~9 2455 1044 767 2044 loll 5.66 2.41 1 2 ., 
(H~6 

. 
91 437 121 84 nl9 7,.70 17 11.09 C 

t:"l 93 136 lC93 3166 1810 268- 4.86 
UHIE 75 101il 87 643 195 " 2 3118 1214 12'13 285'1 10 184 65 5.'1" 2.31 2 t:<'l 

(j (1153 32 19 20 ze 14 1219 In 13,. 1210 7 2 5.4" .86 (j 
t"' r 
> TeTL 262 8< 4 396 267 1682 501 1224 139 1~01l StIll ~204 T583 17 612 201- 2.19 3.06 2 3 1 > 
'JJ 'JJ 
'JJ AIR SUPPORT RADAR TEAM 'JJ ... ... 
"!'l NA "I'J ... 
t'PI _R£II "SN AI, A6 fit Fa TA4 TOlL ... 
0 DONG HA 3J 11 13 11 35 t:<'l 

PHU BAI 81 JQ lq 31 5 91 C 
DAIIANG H 23 2 13 0; 43 
CHlJ LAI 
OTHER Hl es 31 57 173 
rotA" !JOO < 1"9 65 ll! 10 'YtZ 

j 

", 
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CONFIDENTIAL
111

MAF
AIR

OPERATIONS
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
07JUN

THRU
13JUN

1968
UTILIZATION

SUMMARY

fFIXED
WING

CASUALTIF',
COMPAI

SURT
SORTIF

SUPPORT
CPNU

nur
CNTRY

IN
CNERY

TOTAL
TYPE

NR
.IA

KA
MIA

LST
DMG

01H
MAF

ICTZ
ROK

SOUT
HRS

LST
DMG

KATE
SOUT

HRS
SCRT

HRS
TRN

MNT
(TH

A/C
A/C

1
1.46

1
1

890
P69

26
43-

4
30

803
23

26
81

14
564

1.73
97

116
129

102
247

25
216

114
118

3
3

4
40

1.30
178

73
1

24
742

8
648

12
18

716
456

26
F4

666
6

F8
1.11

43
4-

5
60

39
39

9F4
1

60
7

97
1

76
.90

4
3

64
70

9
1

12
TA4

6
88

15
.77

27
12

17
83

21
5

66
3

EA6
6

15
.91

51
27

130
12

36
2

103
39

EF10
2

8
1.50

1-
85

218
84

218
1

10
84

010
8

0V10
.86

12
14

12
14

5
12

6
2

1
US2

7-
2.96

152
99

145
7

99
C117

145
1

59
3

8.05
274

169
169

274
169

C130
3

1
1

2
15

1.44
273

1995
28

2311
2854

194
283

2117
2571

32
127

8
ICTL

229

HELICOPTER

CASUALTIES
COMBAT

OPNL
TASK

SORT
SORTIE

SUPPORT
TUTL

FLT
TOTL

OTHER
ACMIN

MAINT
TRNG

TYPE
NR

WIA
KIA

MIA
LST

OMG
LST

DMG
RATE

RATE
MAF

ICTZ
ROK

OTH
*

SORT
TASK

HRS
SOR

TSK
SOR

TSK
SCR

TSK
SOR

TSK
A/C

A/C
5

2
2.41

411
1

5.66
767

2044
2455

1044
602

179
99

39
141

63
UH34

8
62

268-
11.09

17
4.86

7470
1810

7219
3166

1093
84

437
127

97
136

93
CH46

2
3

2.31
1

5.94
184

10
65

1293
2859

1214
3118

2
87

643
195

100
4

75
UHIE

1
1

5.44
2

.86
1210

334
193

1219
28

14
20

19
CH53

32

7
3

3
2

17
3.06

2.19
201-

1583
5617

612
4204

1224
139

14011
501

1682
267

396
TCTL

262
4

8

AIR
SUPPORT

RADAR
TEAM

NR
TOTL

TA4
F8

F4
A4

A6
MSN

AREA
35

11
13

11
DONG

HA
33

91
5

37
19

30
87

PHU
BAI

5
43

13
37

23
2

DANANG
CHU

LAI
173

57
31

85
143

OTHER
342

118
10

65
149

TOTAL
300

PAGE
14
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CONFIDENTIAL 

aQ'Er CU.~ h 1 : ~.IroI" ~ ,.. lUGIST lOU <; T CI:M~~r.jD Sf-Melil P)Y O',llY r ,.( hff. 

nO!;; ~R HtU: HP CAq CAQ:;r TRP C~R CARCO C('\lTRC'L ~f 5CU~ .hR~A~E l v~C PflllN I~U~1 "fr.C)V~ y 

HC 1/C seR TS~ Sl'~ T5K SUR ISK SOR T5K 50~ T5K Sl'q T5K ~U~ T~K S(!R TSK SIJW T~K ~'IR TSk \'IR T\K ':,I.!P. I \~, 

JI'~~ 25 Bb lIb Il~ b4 13 W I~'i ~~ ,., ~ 'J 

C~46 l,) l,j~ 71 ~41 '>2 64 15 lZ b~ 32 ?6 

uHi 3 224 ~~ 7 I i 

CI153 

Ten q 224 €S 63q 7~ HI 52 400 In 12B bl, n 39 12 2l~ 11B 101 ~? 

TRNG ~AIH lD~IN OTHER TOT SORT TOT TASK FLT NR TO"" NR CAS ORD OPNO r.O~I\T OPNl (A:;UALTIES 

SCR lSI( 5CR TSK SOR ISK SOR TS~ SOR RATE 15K RUt HRS PU C.P~[; FV.C RCKl 1''';1)'1 LS OM L'; Or' JTA wlA MIA 

U1'31t 91 18 l4 11 ~4'J l04 43 20 14bl 8.35 bb2 ).18 51b 1617 25 242 10 

C!-I4b 4 1 22 13 101 19 1281 12.20 219 2.09 260 3~40 137 70 24550 

UHI~ b 3 236 1l.24 9S 4.~2 'H B A8 

n~3 

TOTL 103 19 36 24 647 2Z6 44 21 2979 9.89 916 3.24 d29 5565 11,2 HZ 8S 2451>0 i. 

", 

P~GE IS 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIALSLF
PELICOPTER

OPERATIONS
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
07JUN

THRU
13JUN

1968

LAC
A/C

CASITY
SFFAKCHI

PSY
COMMAND

LOGIST
LOGIST

CLMMAT
CUMHAT

ARMED
RECOVERY

TAC/A/
RECON

EVAC
ARFANE

RESCUI
CONTROL

CARGO
TRP

CAR
CARGO

TRP
CAR

NR
HELL

TYPE
SUP

ISK
SUR

TSK
SUR

TSK
SOR

TSK
SOR

ISK
SOR

TSK
SeR

TSK
SOR

ISK
SOR

TSK
SUR

TSK
SCR

TSK
SCR

TSK
A/C

1/C
13

4,
85

155
73

39
128

64
336

176
25

JH34
I

4
26

32
6P

1
12

A
64

15
52

341
7,

634
15

CH46
I

1
2

4
1

2
3

224
85

UFIE
CH53

1
1

1
52

4
101

118
225

12
39

8
73

128
64

191
400

52
75

341
639

85
224

43
TCTL

COMBT
OPNL

CASUALTIES
ORD

FXPND
NR

CAS
TONS

FLT
NR

TASK
TOT

SORT
TOT

OTHER
ADMIN

PAINT
TRNG

LS
DM

LS
DM

KIA
WIA

MIA
RCKT

MOUN
FVAC

CARGO
PAX

HRS
RATE

TSK
RATE

SOR
SOR

TSK
SOR

TSK
SCR

TSK
SCR

TSK
10

242
25

1617
516

3.78
662

8.35
1461

20
43

540
204

14
11

99
18

UH34
1

2
24550

1
70

137
3940

260
2.09

1281
12.20

219
19

101
13

22
1

4
CH46

88
8

53
4.52

95
236

11.24
1

1
3

6
UHIE
CH53

2
1

88
24560

1
312

162
5565

829
3.24

976
9.89

2978
21

24
647

226
44

36
19

103
TOIL

PAGE
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CONFIDENTiAL 
~Pf llllRV CPER~T[r\S FGR THE ~EEK or 07JUN TH~U I3JU~' Iq6~ 

TACT TYPic TYPt fo'lSSICN IN SUPPrJR T or N~ ~mlNl1S IXPf~[)I" 

_REA ~PN cas II'1CPS HII Ton I'U QVN OTHR Ton Hl III IJlIIR Tt;ll 
CCNG HA 155 G 

1~5 ~ 

105 ~ 

107 ~T 

fl~ ., 
175 C 

TeTAl 

PHU SAl 155 G 6Z 129 41 232 268 26B 1016 Ie 1094 
1'55 ., 82 319 67 46A 417 417 1002 6 rq 30H7 
105 H 114 597 358 1069 1072 1072 6694 112 214 102~ 

107 liT 
BIN ~ 24 32 32 32 114 llit 
175 C 

TOHL 266 1069 406 1801 1789 1189 1?88~ 118 111 IBIS 

DANING 155 C 24 98 8 130 129 1 13(; 444 97 32 'i7J 

155 I' 134 431t 260 828 79~ 6 799 J6Bb 21 12Cj 38"2 
105 Ii 335 R91 199" 3220 3163 6 3169 16371 2'17 1094 17168 
le7 I<T 46 63 103 212 207 2')1 2151 26 142 BI9 
BIN H 12 135 24 171 171 171 5J9 '5 544 
175 G 8 145 43 1'16 1'16 196 739 139 

TIlHL 559 1766 2432 1t757 4659 b 7 4672 n936 "47 1402 25785 

0 0 
t:"l CHU LAI 155 G t:"j 
('1 155 H ('1 
t"' 105 H r 
> le71H > 
'JJ e II~ I' 'JJ 
'JJ 115 G 'JJ .... TOUL 
~ '"" "!'J .... '"" M t:"j 
0 0 

TOTAL· All ARE_S 825 ZB15 2898 6558 6,.,.8 7 10461 H82l 565 1713 17100 

PAGE II. 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL
ARTILLERY

OPERATIONS
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
07JUN

THRU
13JUN

1968

NR
ROUNDS

EXPENDED
IN

SUPPORT
OF

TYPE
MISSION

TACT
TYPE

TOTL
OTHR

full
TOTL

OTHR
ILL

PAF
H/1

RVN
CBS

UNCPS
HL

AREA
PN155

0
CCNG

HA
155

I

105
t

107
FT

AIN
H

175
C

TOTAL

1094
1076

268
18

268
232

129
41

155
C

62
PHU

BAI
3087

19
417

3002
417

6
468

67
319

82
155

H
1020

112
214

1072
6694

1072
597

1069
358

114
105

H
107

HT
114

114
32

32
32

81N
H

24
8

175
G

11315
311

118
10886

1789
1789

1801
466

1069
266

TOTAL

573
97

32
444

130
1

129
130

98
8

24
155

G
DANANG

3842
27

129
799

3686
793

6
828

260
434

134
155

H
17768

297
1094

16377
3169

3163
3220

6
1994

891
335

105
H

2319
26

142
2151

207
207

103
212

63
107

HT
46

544
5

539
171

171
171

24
135

12
8IN

H
739

739
196

196
196

43
145

175
G

8
25785

1402
447

23936
7

4672
4757

4659
6

2432
1766

559
TOTAL

MEMBERSHIP

155
G

CHU
LAI

155
H

105
H

107
HT

8IN
H

175
G

TOTAL

1713
37100

565
34822

7
6461

6448
6558

6
2835

2898
825

TOTAL
ALL

AREAS

PAGE
16
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" 

... : 

CONFlDENTIAL 

TIJ T AL SI"ALl L'IIT ~CT Irr~s 

FIRE T~~M ~~U~D PLATOON COMPANY IOThl SNO 
~REA CAY ~GT Tcr r.w I'/(;T TCT D~Y :oI(;T 

CO"G Hl 
Pt<u 1141 i'7 25<) '4(> 11; l H0 2 '7 8~ 81 
UA~~NG 12b 3 3406 41~q bU~ 1410 lel4 ~l ~4 

(Hl LAI 
TOHL 135(> 3725 se75 706 1~40 2246 165 175 

S~4LL UNIT ACTIONS .ITIi CO~TACT 
f[RE HAl' SCUAO PlUOON 

UEA C.Y 'tCT TeT DAY NCT TOT DAY "ICT TIJT 
001lt; liA 
PHU SAl 2 2 Z IG 12 1 
DIN."G 4 12 22 1~ H 41 
(HU LAI 

TOTAL b 14 24 25 "'I ,,, 
CASUALTY SU~~ARY ~NO WEAPONS CAPTURED 
S~All UNIT CASUALTY INO WEAPONS SU~MARY 

I> 11 
8 5~ 

lit b~ 

TOT DAY NI>T TuT flAY w;r Tr.r 

1M l7'J 412 741 

lib 11 "0 lOZI> 4'173 bYY~ 

340 80 5 8S nOI ~445 174~ 

C014iW<lV 
OAY '1GT TOT DAY 'lGT GOTDT 

11 II> n 
n 31 104 

84 41 131 

FRIENDLY CAS ENEMY CAS AND WEAPDNS CAPT 
AREA 
DONG HA 
PHU 8AI 
DAN'NG 
CH\J LAI 

KIA WIA ~IA T8T KIA PW TOT IWC ewc 

TOT.aL 

IS 
ltD 212 

ltO 227 

IS 
252 

267 

2 

l09 2 

~",ER OF lARGE UNIT ACTIONS IN PROGRESS 

~UMEER Of eATTAllON OATS OPfR"ION REPrO 

US ~RI'IY UNITS UNDER OPCON III "'AF 

~~MPER OF LARGE UNIT ACTICNS IN PROGRESS 

NUMBER OF fATTALICN DAYS OPE~ATIQN REPTO 

14 
197 

211 

6 

4 

21 
&e 

81 

USMC l~R~ UNIT CASUALTY IND we.PONS SUMMARY 
FRIENDl, C4SuunES Eltel'l' CASUAUfES weAPONS CP'fO 
KIA WIA 1'11& TOUl KIA PM TOUt IWC CWC 

1517 R03& " 95H 9132 267 9599 1787 1>64 

USMC LARGE UNIT CASUALTY AND ~EAPONS SUMMARY 
FqIE~DlY CASUllTIES ENEMY CASUAltIES WEAPONS ePTO 
KIA WIA I'll A TOUL KIA PII TOTAL IIIC tliC 

90Q 5141 2 6M4 11342 441 11783 1'l9U 1119 

US ARMY SMAll UNIT ACTIONS WITH CONTACT 

SQUAD PLATOON COI'IPAHY TOTAL GRAND SOUAD PLATOON COMP4NY TOTAL GRIIND 
DIY NGT TOT DftY ~GT TUT O~Y NGT TOT OAY MGT TeTAL DAV NGT TOT OAV NGT rOT OAY NGT TOT DAY Nr.r TOTAL 
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CONFIDENTIAL

III
MLF

INFANTRY
OPERATIONS

FCR
THE

WEEK
111

07JUN
THRU

13JUN
1968

TOTAL
SMALL

UNIT
ACTIONS

TOTAL
PLATOON

FIRE
TEAM

COMPANY
SOUND

GND
TCT

TOT
DAY

NGT
DAY

NGT
fut

NGT
Tet

DAY
NGT

NGT
AREA

TCT
DAY

DAY
DONG

HA
747

232
5

87
275

472
130

259
164

PMU
RAI

83
2

3
81

102
346

77
604

1410
2014

1263
3466

4129
2026

82
80

176
94

6994
DANANG

4973
3

CHL
LAI

175
5

774h
706

1540
2246

340
5445

1350
3725

5075
80

85
165

TOTAL
2301

SMALL
UNIT

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT
COMPANY

PLATOON
FIRE

TEAM
SCUAD

DAY
NGT

for
DAY

NGT
TOT

DAY
NGT

TCT
DAY

NGT
TOT

DAY
NGT

GOTOT
AREA
DONG

HA
7

2
10

12
27

11
16

13
PHU

BA1
2

2
6

47
37

73
104

55
8

22
31

15
8

12
DANANG

4
CHU

LAI
131

47
25

54
14

49
68

84
24

14
P.

TOTAL
6

CASUALTY
SUPMARY

AND
WEAPONS

CAPTURED
SMALL

UNIT
CASUALTY

AND
WEAPONS

SUMMARY
ENEMY

CAS
AND

WEAPONS
CAPT

FRIENDLY
CAS

TOT
IWC

CWC
KIA

PW
AREA

MIA
TCT

WIA
KIA

DONG
HA

21
14

12
2

15
15

PHU
BAI

47
197

197
40

252
212

60
DANANG
CHU

LAE
47

2
211

81
209

TOTAL
40

227
267

USMC
LARGE

UNIT
CASUALTY

AND
WEAPONS

SUMMARY
NUMBER

OF
LARGE

UNIT
ACTIONS

IN
PROGRESS

8
WEAPONS

CPTD
ENEMY

CASUALTIES
FRIENDLY

CASUALTIES
CWC

TOTAL
PM

IWC
TOTAL

MIA
KIA

KIA
WIA

NUMBER
OF

BATTALION
DAYS

OPERATION
REPTD

664
1787

9599
267

9557
9332

1517
8036

4

US
ARMY

UNITS
UNDER

OPCON
III

MAF

USMC
LARGE

UNIT
CASUALTY

AND
WEAPONS

SUMMARY
NUMBER

OF
LARGE

UNIT
ACTIONS

IN
PROGRESS

4
WEAPONS

CPTO
ENEMY

CASUALITES
FRIENDLY

CASUALTIES
CWC

TOTAL
IWC

PM
KIA

TOTAL
MIA

WIA
NUMBER

OF
BATTALICN

DAYS
OPERATION

REPTD
KEA

354

619
1990

11783
11342

441
6054

909
5143

2.

US
ARMY

SMALL
UNIT

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT
TOTAL

US
ARMY

SMALL
UNIT

ACTIONS

TOTAL
GRAND

COMPANY
PLATOON

SQUAD
GRAND

COMPANY
TOTAL

PLATOON
SQUAD

TOTAL
TOT

NGT
DAY

DAY
NGT

DAY
NGT

TOT
TOT

NGT
TOTAL

DAY
NGT

NGT
TOT

TOT
DAY

DAY
TOT

NGT
DAY

NGT
DAY

SEE
PAGE

18
FIGURES

DC
NCT

INCLUDE
BASE

DEFENSE
CUMMANU

OR
RECONNAISSANCE

*

PAGE
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CONFIDENTIAL 
I (I ~AF l~fA~r~V r.VE~~Tlr'llS SU~M~~Y cnNT(~liEIJ fflR THE WE~K Of 01JUr; HIKU I lJU'1 Iq~~ 

f~~E OEfE~SE CC~~~'C SU"~ARY 

\CTtCNS 

TACT fIRE fEA" S~UAa PlUOO"l TflTAI. ~;~"'D 

AREA rAY "~T TIJTL NY NGT TOll DAY NGT TOll DAY "4r.T TOll 
nlUNG H 1M 231 ) J3 3& ~b 221 267 

'CTI~S kITH CONTACT 

TACl FIRE TE'" SIiUID PL AT £10"1 TOTAL GRI'IO 
AREA CAY NCT Ton OAy NCT TOTL DAY NGT TOll DAY 'lGT Ton 
DANA'" 

CAS~AlTY SU"~AOY AND MEAPONS C'PTUA~D 

TACT flllENDLY EI'fEII" 
AREA KIA lilA MIA TOTl KIA PII Ton Hie esw 
DANANG 

qECCNHAISSANCE SUMMARY 
0 
t:"l ACTICHS 
('1 
t"' Utl FIRE TEA'" SQUAO PlATOON (OIIPAttY TOTll GRNO 

> AlEA CAY NeT ton DAY MGT TOTL CAY flGT fOll DAY leT lOlL DAY NCT TOll 
'JJ 0(lIC Hi 
'JJ PHIl &A. 91 53 150 9T 53 no .... 
~ 0"'* 1110 95 215 U Zl 54 213 116 .329 
.... tMJ LI • 
M TCTAl 211 10\8 ",25 U II '"' 310 169 419 

0 
ACTIONS lilT" (GMT'CT 

TACT FIRE T~A" SQUlO PUTOON (lIMP''''' TOflll GRND 

ARfA DAY NCT TeTL eAY JllGT Ton DAY MGT Ton DAY CT TOTL DAY NGT TOTL 
• ttl 

''''8&1 9 9 " 9 

OANAMG S1 57 is 15 12 7Z 

CttU LAI 
T(jTAL 66 66 15 15 81 Bl 

CASUALTY SU""ARY '~D wEAPONS CAPTURED 

", 
TACT FRIENDLY £NEllY 
lAU KU "" lilA TOll KIA PI/ TOfL Iwe csw 
OQNC HA 

'"U ." 
9 9 

I)_Alit 24 2~ 89 89 
tHU LAI 

TeTAL 14 .. "' 'Ie 98 

PIIG£ 13 
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111
MAF

INFANTRY
OPERATIONS

SUMMARY
CONTINUED

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

07JUN
THRU

13JUN
1969

PASE
DEFENSE

COMPANC
SUMMARY

ACTIONS

GRND
TOTAL

PLATOON
SQUAD

FIRE
TEAM

TACT
TOTL

NGT
TOTL

DAY
NGT

TOTL
NGT

DAY
TOTL

NGT
DAY

DAY
AREA

267
221

46
36

33
231

188
3

43
DANANG

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT

GRND
TOTAL

PLATOON
SQUAD

FIRE
TEAM

TACT
NGT

TOTL
TOTL

DAY
TOTU

NGT
DAY

NGT
DAY

TOTL
NGT

DAY
AREA
DANANG

CASUALTY
SUMMARY

ANC
WEAPONS

CAPTURED

ENEMY
FRIENDLY

TACT
TOTL

IWC
CSW

TOTL
PW

KIA
MIA

WIA
KIA

AREA
DANANG

RECONNAISSANCE
SUMMARY

ACTIONS

GRND
TOTAL

COMPANY
PLATOON

SQUAD
FIRE

TEAM
TACT

NGT
TOTL

DAY
NGT

TOTL
DAY

TOTL
NGT

DAY
TOTL

NGT
DAY

NGT
TOTL

DAY
AREA
DONG

HA
150

53
97

150
97

53
PHU

BAI
329

116
213

54
21

275
33

95
180

DANANC
CHU

LAI
479

169
310

54
21

33
425

148
277

TOTAL

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT

GRND
TOTAL

COMPANY
PLATOON

SQUAD
FIRE

TEAP
TACT

TOTL
NGT

DAY
TOTL

NGT
DAY

TOTL
NGT

DAY
NGT

TOTL
DAY

TCTL
DAY

NGT
AREA
DONG

HA
9

9
9

9
PHU

BAI
72

72
15

15
57

57
DANANG
CHU

LAI
81

81
15

15
66

66
TOTAL

CASUALTY
SUMMARY

AND
WEAPONS

CAPTURED

ENEMY
FRIENDLY

TACT
CSW

IWC
TOTL

PW
KIA

TOTL
MIA

KIA
WIA

AREA
DONG

HA
9

9
PHU

BAI
89

89
24

24
DANANG
CHU

LAI
98

98
24

24
TOTAL

PAGE
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CONFIDENTIAL 
't~CC"''''AISS4N(E AATThLlll .. 4CfIU"'S fl'R !He WHK tlF (11JlI~ THRU HJUN lq6~ 

!GlAl ~El[N"'41~SA'lCt ~CTIL"S 

4.KEA 
DCNG HA 
PHtJ BAI 
DANANG 
CHLJ l A I 

T[TAl 

FIRE T~ ~Ilt ACTIC\S 
~E(C~ A~B SITINCS 
Oil ':G 04 W; OA % 

)OUAO 511r ACTlcNS 
AFCON AYB SITI"'G' 
OA NG OA ~G O~ ~r 

51 49 Iq 4 

93 16 ,7 11 

1 ~C 121 16 21 

PLAHlON Sill ~CTlnNS 
RLCIIN AM SIlINr.~ 

OA N'~ 1)1\ OF; O~ ~Iv 

l~ L h 10 

IA 16 1 '0 

CAY RECCN ACTIONS WITH CO~TACT ~IGHT ~E(ON ACTIO~S WITH CONTlCT 

ARE .. 
DC'lG H_ 
PHU eAI 
DANIING 
CHU LAI 

TCTAl 

fIR T~ SQUAD PLATOO~ COMPANY 
REe 4MB R~( AMB K~C Q~" ~tC AMK 

44 11 

')2 II 

DAY RECON CASUALTY RESULtS 

TOT FIR TM 
ACT REC 4MB 

3 
55 

63 

SQUAD PLATOON COMPANY Tf)T 
REC AlHI REC AMII REC 4MB ACT 

1 1 
I3 4 11 

14 4 L8 

NIGHT RECO~ CASUALTY RESULTS 

C[J~VA ,Y '> ll, he 1 tol" 
R~(nl; A"~ SlTI,/oJ 
r~ r .. f , OA ~Ir, (,. -1(, 

FRI~NOlY CAS ENE~Y CASUALTIES WP~S CPTO fRIENDLY CAS ENE~Y CASUALTIES .. PNS CPTO 
AREA 
DONG HA 
I'HU BAt 
OANANG 
CIlU LAI 

KIA lilA ~I" TOT KIA PW TOT IWC CwC KIA WIA MIA TOT KIA PW TOT IWe cwe 

TeTAl 

'l 
61 

96 

9 
67 

96 

24 

24 

CASUALTIES RESULTING FROM REeDN ICTIONS 8Y ANNULUS SECTOR 
OIST ~E ENE ESE SSE SSW WSW WNW NNW TOTAL 

1000 ", FR EN FR EN fR EN fR EN FR EN FR Ell( FR EN FR EN Fit e .. 
DONG HA 0 TO 15 

15 TIl 30 
30 TO 45 

OYER 45 

PI'U BAI o TO 15 
15 TC 30 
3C TO 45 

eVER 45 

DANA'" C TC l~ 
15 TC ~ 
3C Tt 45 

eVER 45 

C~U LA I (l TC 15 
15 lC 30 
30 TC 45 

eVER 45 

6 b 
3 3 

109 111 

PAGF 1'1 

24 

24 
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RECONNAISSANCE

RATTALION
ACTIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

07JUN
THRU

13JUN
1969

TOTAL
RECONNAISSANCH

ACTIONS
COMPA

Y
SIZ

ACTION,
FIRE

TM
SIZE

ACTIONS
SQUAD

SIZE
ACTIONS

ACTIONS
PLATOON

SIZ
SITINGS

SITINGS
RECON

SITINGS
SITINGS

RECON
AM8

AMB
AMR

RECON
RECCM

AMB
DA

NO
DA

NO
16

DA
NO

DA
VC

DA
DA

DA
Nr,

NG
DA

NG
DA

NG
NO

NG
DA

NG
DA

DA
AREA
DCNG

HA
57

19
49

PHU
BAI

4
17

78
57

10
S

18
93

16
DANANG
CHU

LAL
150

127
76

21
18

16
5

16
TOTAL

NIGHT
RECON

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT
DAY

RECON
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

TOT
COMPANY

PLATOON
PLATOON

COMPANY
TOT

SQUAD
FIR

TM
SQUAD

FIR
TM

REC
AMR

REC
AMB

ACT
REC

AMB
REC

AMB
ACT

REC
AM8

REC
AMR

REC
AMB

REC
AMB

AREA
DONG

HA
1

1
3

PHU
BAI

8

17
55

4
13

11
DANANG

44
CHU

LAI
18

14
4

63
11

52
TOTAL

NIGHT
RECON

CASUALTY
RESULTS

DAY
RECON

CASUALTY
RESULTS

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

WPNS
CPTO

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

WPNS
CPTD

FRIENDLY
CAS

FRIENDLY
CAS

KIA
WIA

MIA
TOT

K1A
PW

CWC
TOT

TOT
IWC

CWC
IWC

KIA
PW

KIA
WIA

MIA
TOT

AREA
DONG

HA
9

9
PHU

BAI
24

24
87

87
DANANG
CHU

LAI
24

24
96

96
TOTAL

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
RECON

ACTIONS
BY

ANNULUS
SECTOR

TOTAL
NNW

WSW
SSN

SSE
WNW

ESE
ENE

NNE
DIST

EN
FR

EN
FR

EN
FR

EN
FR

EN
FR

FR
EN

EN
EN

FR
FR

EN
FR

1000
M

0
TO

15
DCNG

HA
15

TO
30

30
TO

45
OVER

45

6
6

0
TC

15
PHU

BAI
3

3
15

TC
30

3C
TO

45

CVER
45

C
TC

15
DANANG

15
TC

30
111

1
109

1
30

TC
45

OVER
45

CHU
LAI

0
TC

15
15

TC
30

30
TC

45
CVER

45

PAGE
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CONFIDENTIAL 

~ECCNN41SS6~C~ MTTALlCIi ~CTlC~~ CC'HI~lJEO FOR THt W[~K Uf 07JUN THRU 1 ~JU'l lq(,~ 

~~CC~N~ISSA~CE RATT~lIDN ACTIL~S "' ~~~I~US S~CTOQ 
D-15~OO ~ETE~S 1'-10000 ~ETERS 
QECCN .~8US~ ~ECON 4~BUSH 

aREA CA 'IG 04 lIG OA 'lG CA NG 
DCNG He. ME 

E~E 

ESE 
SSE 
SS~ 
IoSIo 
IIN)j 
!'!NII 

TOTAL 

PHU BAr ~Nf 
E"IE 
ESE 
SSE 
SS)j 
itS I! 
ItNIi 
NNII 

TGlAl 2 2 

OANArIG NNE 
ENE 
Ese 
sse 
SSII 
IISII 
IINII 
~"II 

TOT~ 

CHtl lAI Nld, 
EfIE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSII 

"f 
kSIi 
Itfttj 
1\1'111 

TCTAL 

.-- .. "'V, 

\(l-~500(l METHS 
'lECI'N A~rUSH 

I)A NG OA '1C 

42 11 
LO " 1 

53 15 

PAGE 20 
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RECONNAISSANCE
HATTALION

ACTIONS
CONTINUED

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

07JUN
THRU

13JUN
1968

RECONNAISSANCE
RATTALION

ACTIONS
MY

ANNULUS
SECTOR

C-15000
METERS

15-30000
METERS

10-45000
METERS

OVER
45000

METERS
RECCN

AMBUSH
AMBUSH

RECON
RECON

AMPUSH
RECON

AMBUSH
AREA

CA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

CA
NG

DA
NC

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NC

DCNG
HA

MNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

PHU
BAI

ANE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW

I
42

11
WSW

1
10

4
1

1
WNK

1
NNW

2
TOTAL

2
53

15

NNE
DANANG

ENE

DECLARATION

ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
ANN

TOTAL

CHU
LA1

NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

PAGE
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CONFIDENTIAL 
flQE TE~M I~F6NTRY ftCTI'WS feR THE WEEK UF 07JU~ THRU I}JU~ 196f 

TCTAl' FI~t TEA~ ~CIIl'~S 

CC~PH RECO\jI,AISS_NU S(CUII.ITY AM" USH LlP/LP TilT AL ",11Il 

AREA r~y ','GT TOT DAY NCT TOT DAY NCT TliT ll~Y tiGf lur 8~Y 'ii, T rr,T IlAY ~GT Till 

Dc.,G H6 
PI'U BAI 05 51> I; I 16~ I('~ n 39 6Q A7 1'>9 346 

DA"IANG 22C 1') Z1S 36 64 100 12q 394 523 2 448 450 Alb 25 1) HP,! l?h 1 146~ 47?'1 

C:I1U lAI 
HIll 265 111 396 30 64 100 12'1 394 523 613 015 ~'lA 2543 1441 \350 H25 507, 

fIRE TEA~ ACTIOtiS WIT .. CONTACT 
CC~8AT ~tCONNAI!)SANCE SECURITY AMdUSH OP/LP TOTAL GND 

AQEA CAY NGT TOT CAY ~GT TOT r.AY N';T TOT DAY NCT TOT DAY !'4Gr Tal DAY NGT TOT 
OOI'lG HA 
PHU SAl 2 2 2 

OANANG 2 10 4 6 12 

CHU LA I 
TGTAl 4 R IZ 6 8 110 

RESULTS OF FIRE lEA~ INflrHRY ACTIONS BY TYPE ACT ION 

nAY ACTleNS r.,IGHT ACTIONS TOTAL WE~PONS tAPTUR~D 

AREA T'rPE FRIENClV CAS ENEIIY CAS FRIENDLY CAS ENEMY CAS FRNO ENI4Y DAY NIGHT TOT 

~ ACT KIA ~IA I'IA TOTL KI" PI/ TOll KIA WIA MIA TOTL KIA PW TOll CAS CAS IW CS IW C~ CAP 
~ 

t"'l OCl'lG HA C!'ST t'!'j 
(j REC 

~ 
SEC 

(j 

A"e ~ 
'J'J. OP/V 'J'J. 
'J'J. TOTAL 'J'J. .... .... 
~ .... Pt1U eAI CIII\T ~ .... 
t"'l REC t'!'j 
~ SEC ~ 

"I'R 
OP/lP 2 2 3 b 

TOTAL 2 2 1 6 

t OINANG "eT REC 
SEC 
AI'1l 

.' OP/LP 2 2 10 ~ 5 2 2 

TeTAl 2 z " 
, 6 2 1 

tHU LAI C~AT 

REC 
" . SEC 

A~e 
OP/LP 

TeTAl 

SRANO TOTll 4 S 6 4 4 8 
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FIRE
TEAM

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

07JUN
THRU

13JUN
1968

TOTAL
FIRE

TEAM
ACTIONS

GND
TOTAL

UP/LP
SECURITY

RECOVGAISSANCE
AMRUSH

COMPAT
TOT

tot
NGT

DAY
NOT

TOT
DAY

NGT
TOT

DAY
DAY

NGT
TOT

NGT
NGT

TOT
DAY

DAY
AREA

DCNG
HA

87
259

346
22

38
60

165
165

56
121

65
PHU

BAI
4779

3466
1763

2505
3381

876
450

523
448

2
394

129
100

36
64

275
55

220
DANANG
CHU

LAI
5075

3725
1350

2543
1441

898
615

613
2

523
394

129
100

396
111

64
30

285
TOTAL

FIRE
TEAM

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT
GND

TOTAL
OP/LP

AMOUSH
SECURITY

RECONNAISSANCE
CCMBAT

TOT
NGT

TOT
DAY

NGT
TOT

DAY
NGT

DAY
DAY

NGT
TOT

TOT
NGT

DAY
NGT

TOT
CAY

AREA
DONG

HA
2

2
2

2
PHU

BAI
12

8
10

8
2

4
1

1
1

1
DANANG
CHU

LAI
14

8
12

6
4

B
I

1
1

1
TOTAL

RESULTS
OF

FIRE
TEAM

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

BY
TYPE

ACTION

WEAPONS
CAPTURED

TOTAL
NIGHT

ACTIONS
DAY

ACTIONS
TOT

NIGHT
DAY

ENMY
FRND

ENEMY
CAS

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEPY
CAS

FRIENDLY
CAS

TYPE
AREA

CAP
IW

CS
IW

CS
CAS

CAS
TOTL

KIA
WIA

MIA
TOTL

KIA
PW

TOTL
KIA

VIA
MIA

TOTL
PW

KIA
ACT

DONG
HA

CMBT
REC
SEC
AMB
OP/LP

TOTAL

PHU
BAI

CMBT
REC
SEC
AMB

6
3

2
2

1
1

CP/LP
6

3
2

2
1

1
TOTAL

CPBT
DANANG

REC
1

1
1

SEC
APB

2
1

2
5

5
4

1
2

2
OP/LP

2
1

2
6

5
4

1
2

2
1

1
TOTAL

CHU
LAI

CMAT
REC
SEC
AMB
OP/LP

TOTAL

8
4

4
6

5
1

4
GRAND

TOTAL

CONF
PAGE
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H~E TEA'" l"f4~TRY ACllO~S WITt< ((,I,TACT RY ANI>:UllJS SECTO~ FOR W~~~ IIF ('7JlJ~ THKi) IIJI)', l?b', 

Ilh~ 

"'k 
tNE 
ESE 
SSE 
SS~ 

"S~ 
"'N~ 
~NII 

TeT 

P~U 

"NE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
55'" 
hS~ 

liN II 

"m~ 
TDT 

DAN 
N"IE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSW 
wSW 
lIN" 
NNIII 

TOT 

CHU 
""IE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
55" 
wSw 
liN. 
NNW 

TGT 

~TOT 

O-l';CcO ~tTEqS l~-~OOOIl ~tTERS JO-4,000 ~U! ~\ 
'C~IlT REC S EC A~8 CP Il P eMllI K~C SEC AMB UPIlP CMR T Pf C <; I:C ~,.." lIP IL P 
DA NG [;A "IG C~ NG OA ~G CA 'iG OA ~G D~ NG rA ~G Oh NG D~ 'lG DA NG Dh ':G f)~ NG O~ % L\ rH; 

2 

2 '; 
1 

2 6 

2 6 
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FIRE
TEAM

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR
FOR

WEEK30-45000
OF

07JUNMETERS
THRU

IUJV
1968

OVER
45000

WITHKS
15-30000

METERS
CMBT

REC
SEC
CA

NG
DA AMB

NG
CP/LP
DA

NG
CMHT
DA

NG
KFC
DA

NG
SEC
DA

NG
AMB
DA

NG
OP/LP
DA

NG
CMRT
DA

NG
R.C.C

DA
NG

DA
NC

DA
NG

in
NC

DA
NC

DA
16

DA
NO

DA
NO

DA
1.6

0-15000
PETERS

OP/LP
UP/LP

CMBI
91C

SEC
AND

SEC

NG
DA

DA
NG

DHANNC
ENE
ESE
SSE
ssWSW
WNW
NNW

TCT

PHUNNE
ENE
ESE

2
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

2
TOT

DANNNE
ENE
ESE

1
SSE

1
2

5
1

SSW
1

1
WSW
WNW
NNW

1
2

6
1

1
1

TOT

CHUANE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TCT

1
2

1
1

2
6

1
STOT
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FIRE TE~M CASUALTY SU~~ARY fly ANNULUS $tClllR FfI~ WEt~ Uf 07J\J~ TH~U 1 JJUN 19b~ 

NNE E~f ESc S,)f SS~ .SW WNIi ~NW TOUL 
F~ H. F~ f" FR EI'oj F~ EN FR EN FR EN fR l"l FP r:'~ ~~ f~ 

O[NG H' 
0-15000~ 

lS-30000~ 

}O-45000~ 

rVER4500C 
TOTAL 

PHU eAI 
O-l5000~ 

15-300001' 
30-"50001' 
CVER4500C 

TOTAL 2 

DANA"" 
0-15000~ 2 

l'i-300ool' 3 2 2 
30-"5000" 
OYER45000 

TOTAL 2 8 2 

CI-1U LAl 

C 
o-15000~ 

C 15-3000014 
t"'l 30-450001' t'!'j 
('1 OVER4500C ('1 

~ TOTAL ~ 
'JJ. • FR- KIa. 1111. MU .. RAND TOTIL 8 .. 'JJ. 
'JJ. 'JJ. 

"'" ""' "'I'l EN- KU. PI! "'!'j 

"'" ""' t"'l t'!'j 
C C 
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FIRE
TEAM

CASUALTY
SUMMARY

AY
ANNULUS

SECTOR
FOR

WEEK
OF

07JUN
THRU

13JUN
1968

SSW
SSF

ESE
WSW

ENE
NNE

TOTAL
WNW

NNW
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
IN

FR

DCNG
HA

0-15000
15-30000P
30-45000M
CVER45000

TOTAL

PHU
BAI

0-15000M
2

2
15-30000
30-45000
CVER45000

TOTAL
2

2

DANANG
0-15000

1
2

3
15-30000

2
5

3
2

2
30-45000
OVER45000

TOTAL
2

2
5

8
1

2

CHU
LAI

0-15000M

DESCRIPTION

15-30000M
30-45000
OVER45000

TOTAL

FR--
KIA,

WIA,
MIA

GRAND
TOTAL

8
4

EN-
KIA,

PM
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OCNC HI 
PHU 6AI I 3 4 6 b 

DANANG 21 B 29 6 6 

C.-U LAl 
TeTAl 22 11 33 2 12 12 
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13JUN
1968TOTAL

COMPANY
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

TOTAL
COMPANY

ACTIONS
TOTAL

S/U
TOTAL

CLR
S/C

CLR
DAY

NGT
TOT

DAY
NGT

TOT
DAY

NGT
TUT

TOT
TCT

DAY
AREA

NGT
DAY

NGT
TOT

PAY
NGT

AREA
DONG

HA
DCNG

HA
PHU

RAI
2

5
5

3
2

3
PHU

BAI
77

DANANG
80

71
74

3
3

DANANG
6

6
CPU

LAI
CHU

LAI
TOTAL

5
79

74
85

80
TOTAL

6
6

,

COMPANY
ACTIONS

BY
TYPE

ACTION
AND

LOCATION
TOTAL

CAS
FRIENDLY

CAS
NGT

ENEMY
CAS

NGT
ENEMY

CAS
DAY

FRIENDLY
CAS

DAY
ENEMY

FRIEND
TOT

KIA
WIA

MIA
TOT

KIA
PM

TOT
PW

KIA
KIA

WIA
MIA

TOT
TYPE

AREA
CLR

DCNG
HA

S/C
TOTAL

CLR
PHU

BAI
S/D

TOTAL

CLR
DANANG

S/C
TOTAL

CLR
CHU

LAI
S/D

TOTAL

COMPANY
ACTION

CONTACTS
AND

CASUALTY
RESULTS

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR
TOTAL

NNW
WNW

SSW
WSW

SSE
FSE

ENE
NNE

DISTANCE
EV

FR
CT

FR
EN

FR
CT

1000
MTRS

CT
FR

EN
AREA

0
TC

15
DONG

HA
15

TO
30

30
TC

45
OVER

45

0
TC

15
PHU

BAI
15

TC
30

30
TC

45
CVER

45

0
TO

15
DANANG

15
TO

30
30

TC
45

OVER
45

C
TC

15
CHU

LAI
15

TC
30

30
TC

45
OVER

45
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Scr~r SNIPER TEA- aCTIONS FOK THE wEEK Of 07JUN rH~U llJUN 1~6~ 

S~~ll U~IT SeCUT ,~IPER 4CTIC~S 

WITH CO'lHCT 

AREA C4V :-.r.T TOUl ()~y I~GT TOTAL 
I)O"!; H~ 
PHU SAl 2 2 
[, ....... C lZ~ 14 142 
(tlU LAI 

TCTAl D~ t~ t .. ~ 

RESUlTS OF SeOUT SNIPER ACTIONS 
fRND CAS eNE~v CAS 

AREA CAY NGT rOTAl olV NGT TOTAL 
DOM HA 
PttU till 
DANAr.G 
CHli LAI 

TOTAL 

~ECONNAISSANec eATTALION SCOUT SNIPER ACTIONS 

AREA 
IlONG H4 
I'MU 8A1 
IllMANG 
tHV lAI 

TOTAL 

CAY NCT TOTAL 

WITH CONHCT 

CAY iIICT TOUl 

RESULTS DF SeOUT SNIPER ACTIONS 
FRND CAS ENE"V CAS 

ARE. CAV "'eT TOT.L DAY NGT TOTAL 
DONG itA 
PIlU BAI 
a.HANG 
t""·UI 

TOTAL 

RESULTS DAY ACTIONS 
fRIENDLY C~S ENE~Y CA, 

KIA WIA MIA TOll KIA ~w TOT~l 

WEAPONS CAPTURED 
OAV NIGHT TOTAL 

lwe csw IWe CSW lwe csw 

RESULTS D.V ACTIONS 
FRIENOlY CAS ENEMY CAS 

klA vIA NIA TOTl KIA PW TOUl 

WEAPOMS CAPTURED 
DAY MIGHT TOUl 

(we es~ I~C CSW IWe CSW 

PAGE 31 

~lSUlr~ ,IGHT lCTIG~S 

F~IE~DlY CAS ~~E~Y (4~ 

KI4 In. ~IA TilTl KIA PW T'HAl 

RESULTS NIGHT ACTIGNS 
FRIENDLY CAS ENEMY CAS 

KIA WIA ~IA TOTl KIA PW TOUl 
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SCOUT
SNIPER

TEAM
ACTIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

07JUN
THRU

13JUN
1968

SMALL
UNIT

sccut
SNIPER

ACTIONS
RESULTS

DAY
ACTIONS

RESULTS
NIGHT

ACTIONS
FRIENDLY

CAS
ENEMY

CAS
FRIENDLY

CAS
WITH

CONTACT
ENEMY

CAS
KIA

WIA
MIA

TOTL
KIA

WIA
MIA

TOTL
TOTAL

TOTAL
KIA

PW
KIA

PW
DAY

NGT
TOTAL

TOTAL
NCT

AREA
DAY

DONG
HA

PHU
BAI

2
2

14
CANANG

123
142

CHU
LAI

144
TOTAL

130
14

RESULTS
OF

SCOUT
SNIPER

ACTIONS
WEAPONS

CAPTURED
ENEPY

CAS
NIGHT

FRND
CAS

TOTAL
DAY

1WC
CSW

IWC
CSW

NGT
TOTAL

[WC
CSW

DAY
CAY

NGT
TOTAL

AREA
DONG

HA
PHU

BAI
DANANG
CHU

LAI

TOTAL

RECONNAISSANCE
BATTALION

SCCUT
SNIPER

ACTIONS
RESULTS

NIGHT
ACTIONS

RESULTS
DAY

ACTIONS
FRIENDLY

CAS
ENEMY

CAS
ENEMY

CAS
FRIENDLY

CAS
WITH

CONTACT
KIA

WIA
MIA

TOTL
KIA

PW

(MM/DD/YYYY)

TOTAL
KIA

WIA
MIA

TOTL
KIA

PW
TOTAL

DAY
NGT

TOTAL
DAY

NGT
TOTAL

AREA
DONG

H4
PHU

BAI
DANANG
CHU

LAI

TOTAL

RESULTS
OF

SCOUT
SNIPER

ACTIONS
WEAPONS

CAPTURED
TOTAL

NIGHT
ENEMY

CAS
DAY

FAND
CAS

NGT
TOTAL

INC
CSW

IWC
CSW

IWC
CSW

DAY
NGT

TOTAL
DAY

AREA
DONG

HA
PHU

BAI
DAMANG
CHU

LAI

TOTAL

PAGE
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C~SU~lT(ES q~SUlTI"G FR(jM I>jOf WMMANO NT ~N\J (()"~ANO on np DEVICES fUR TME WHK UF 07JUN fliRI) lJJUN 1'J1>~ 
~GT-C~C nET EXP DEv c~o DET E~P OEV 
CAY NIGHT DAY ~ IGIH TOHL CIUND 

ARE~ ~IA ~IA Kll WIA KI~ NIl. ~IA WIA DAY NCT TCTAl 
DCNC HA 
PHU SA[ 2 2 
DANANG 2?7 2'1 32 
eHU LAI 

TOTAL Z 2<) 3 31 3 34 

CAS~AlTIES RESULTING FROM NOT C"D DEl A~D CMO OET EXP DEVICES RY ANNULUS SECTOR 

DISUNtE 
~REA 1000 " NNE ENE ESE sse ssw WSw WNW NNW TOTAL 

DONG HA o TO 15 
15 TO 3D 
)0 T!! it5 

CV1:R it5 

PHU BU o TO 15 2 2 
15 TC 30 
30 TO 45 

OVER 45 
~ 
t"'l DANiNG o TO 15 
(j 15 TO ]0 

T (I 14 ~ 

18 Ie 
t'!'j 
(j 

~ 
30 TO 45 
C,Elt 45 ~ 

'J). 'J). 
'J). CHU LAI o TO 15 .... 
~ IS TO 30 .... ]0 to 45 
t"'l OVER .. 5 
~ 

'J). .... 
~ .... 
t'!'j 
~ 

" PlGE 32 
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CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
NOT

COMMAND
DET

AND
COMMAND

DET
EXP

DEVICES
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
07JUN

THRU
13JUN

1963

CMD
DET

EXP
DEV

NCT-CMC
DET

EXP
DEV

GRAND
TOTAL

NIGHT
DAY

NIGHT
DAY

TOTAL
NGT

KIA
WIA

KIA
WIA

DAY
KIA

WIA
KIA

WIA
AREA
DCNG

HA
2

2
2

PHU
BAI

32
29

3
3

27
2

DANANG
CHU

LAI

34
3

31
3

29
TOTAL

2

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
NOT

CMD
DET

AND
CMD

DET
EXP

DEVICES
BY

ANNULUS
SECTOR

DISTANCE
NNE

ENE
ESE

SSE
SSW

WSW
WNW

NNW
TOTAL

1000
N

AREA
DONG

HA
0

TO
15

15
TO

30
30

TC
45

CVER
45

2
2

PHU
BAI

0
TO

15
15

TC
30

30
TO

45
OVER

45

14
1

T
6

0
TO

15
DANANG

18
18

15
TO

30
30

TO
45

OVER
45

CHU
LAI

0
TO

15
15

TO
30

30
TO

45
OVER

45

PAGE
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L~qGt UNIT ~P[~~T1l'\S III "U/,U ~G~ 'H~ WfH f:F 07Jli~ n'~u lIJU"I l'!h~ 

I~CL ' CPt~A Tl C~ COKPS/.~t. 

eHES ~~~t ~ Ilt TYVt COI:KIJI~HE 

02"1CV I(ENTUCI(Y ~' ~~ 

CUH 
,~T 

fRIENDLY CASUALTIES 
lilA WIA 

1(14 ME N~E KIA ~~L 
420 Ib3~ )28 1 

foIAYAl GU~FIR~ 155 
~ISS UI"O E.xp "ISS 

Z083 "1914 

IftCl OPtRATJON 

StA~Cf; I CORPS 
A"O ~U~~G T~ I 

rEST~OY vo 1170 

E~f~Y CASUALTIES 
KIA PW 

eOI'!F :~YA 

2604 q9 

GUfoI 1~5 H 
AM!) €xP MISS AMO 

PW 
VC 

3 

EXP 

CQRPS/ARtA 
DAlES kAM Slle TYPE COORDINATE 

G~NtlV 'lAP(LEd"! e~ SEAAttI I CORPS 
S'M.~ AIIIO QUANG flU 

OfS1ROY YO 3~69 

CottT 
aPT 

FRIEftDLl ,aSUllTlfS EN~MY CASUAlTI£S 
IHA llli It'A PtI PIt 

KIA ptE ~e I'!U Nllt COtiF llit. 'It 
HZ 1 ... 98 396 I 3111 17 'I 

IIIAVAl GU"IFIRE 155 GUN 155 H 
MISS 41'1"0 EXP "'[SS 'IOU EXP "IS$ AMO EXP 

21 1186 

Ur. HC,ll 
C"OHS 

OWR 
~rH 

I<AMIMS 

RET 
iI 

105 H 
MISS AMO 

lACTJ(~Al 

CMORS 

CG 
30 

MAR DIV 

~U 
2 

[0'> H 

us~c 

1/4 
JI} 

CIV 
O~F 

151 

Zit 
'/'1 

"V~ 'lTHI'~ 

1(17 HT 

1/40 
'1114 
1/44 
h~TY 

uS~ 

WPNS (PTO 
IWC ewe 
lob 3 lZ6 

HHO 
seRT 
MOl 

P H 
ExP MISS AMO ExP MISS AMO 

UStIC RYN IJIHER 

1ST 
."TRAC 

ON 
12TH 
MAR/-/ 

en' '''IllS tP TD HHO 
DH ule tilt sou 

') 566 168 29~9 

[07 HT ~ H 
MISS AIIU EXP M[SS '''0 EXP "ISS ~MO 

'lIP. lIFTl'fl ATTACK S()l!TIFS 
IISMC IJ~"'C 

TROOPS Td~l~ CAS D'S "T~. 

1111 ~O~8 III 1269 Il 

115 tul~ lUI DAYS 
~xp M[SS AMI) EXP qEPORTEO 

0 
t"'l 
(j 
r 
> 
'J'1 
'J'1 

~ 
'"" t"'l 
0 

AIR lIFTfO AnAcr; SORTIES 
CIllltGO USfIC ~ tttoops mt.s cas. JfHR 

7842 1058 1910 99 

11~ GUN RN DAYS 
EXP MISS A"O EXP REPORTED 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL

LARGE
UNIT

OPERATIONS
III

MAF/SLF
FOR

THE
WFER

OF
07JUN

THRU
13JUN

1969

TACTICAL
OPERATION

CORPS/AREA
INCL

SIZE
CMOKS

COORDINATE
DATES

NONE
TYPE

OTHER
USMC

RVN

I
CORPS

ON
02NCV

KENTUCKY
1/4

2/1
SEARCH

CMDR
1/40

CUANG
THE

3/3
3/9

4TH
AND

3/14
MAKINE

5
YO

1170
DESTROY

1/44
CCNT

ARTY
RPT

USA

ATTACK
SORTIFS

ENEMY
CASUALITES

AIR
LIFTED

FRIENDLY
CASUALITES

CIV
USMC

CARGO
PW

USKC
PW

WPNS
CPTO

HELO
WIA

WIA
KIA

THR
TONS

DAS
CAS

TROOPS
IWC

CWC
SCRT

RET
DEF

NVA
CONF

NNE
MIA

NBL
VC

KIA
ME

12
1269

7771
731

4088
151

6007
89

463
126

1
3

528
2604

1634
8

420

175
GUN

RN
DAYS

107
HT

155
H

105
H

P
H

155
GUN

NAVAL
GUNFIRE

MISS
REPORTED

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMO

EXP
MISS

MISS
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

AMO
EXP

AMO
EXP

AMMO
EXP

MISS
MISS

41914
2083

INFORMATION

TACTICAL
CORPS/AREA

OPERATION
INCL

OTHER
USMC

CMDRS
RVN

COORDINATE
TYPE

SIZE
DATES

NAME

CG
1ST

1
CORPS

SEARCH
BN

G5NOV
NAPCLEON/

ANTRAC
QUANG

TRI
30

AND
SALINE

MAR
DIV

BN
YD

3469
DESTROY

12TH
CONT

MAR/-/
RPT

ATTACK
SORTIES

AIR
LIFTED

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

FRIENDLY
CASUALTIES

USAC
CARGO

USPC
MPNS

CPTD
HELO

PM
CIV

PW
KTA

WEA
WIA

TONS
TROOPS

DAS
cas

JTHR
CWC

IWC
SORT

vc
RET

DEF
CONF

NVA
NPE

KIA
NBL

ME
KIA

194
458

99
7842

566
5

188
2989

2
77

9
3111

1
396

1498
372

175
GUN

AN
DAYS

107
HT

8
H

105
H

155
H

155
GUN

NAVAL
GUNFIRE

REPORTED
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMU

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

ANC
EXP

MISS
MISS

AMMO
EXP

1188
27

PAGE
33
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I~Cl . :JPl,lATICI, CORI'~/.\~t 4 
'HTES. ~~~F ~llE TYf'~ CuuRf11:nTr 

21JAN lA~C\STER II tl~ S:ARCH I CUI\PS 
'tolD CUAI;G IRI 

DES TROY YO 1170 
CC''H 

RPT 

FRIE~CLY CASUALTIES ENE~V 

WIA WIA KIA 
KIA ME ~ME MIA ~el CONf 
11>6 752 299 490 

Cl SUAL TI ES 
PW 

NVA 
12 

PW 
VC 
14 

raCT ICAL 
C~r.~S 

CMC~ 

41fl 
~ARINES 

RET 

I'~~C 

219 "l/<J 
1I!2 
)f) REC 
!j~ III 

III T 2/4 

crv 
ou 

KVN I. THI-;J, 

'1/~4 

'RlY 
US·, 

WPNS. CPTO 
(We cloe 
120 H 

H~LO 

SOPT 
HH 

AIR L IFrED 
CARGO 

TROOPS TOtiS 
7149 1440 

NAVAL GUNFIRE 155 GUN 1~5 H ID~ H 101 flT H H 17~ '>UIl 
MISS """0 HI' MISS A"U EXP ~ISS 'MO EXP MISS AIm EXP "ISS A~O EXP ~ISS ',"0 EX? !'ISS AI'O EXP 

INCl OPERATION CORPSIAREA 
DATES HAllIE SIZE TYPE COORtlINATE 

15APR SCOTlAND II 6N 

CONT 
RPT 

FRIENDLY CASUALTIES 
lilA Wl~ 

KIA "E N~E ~IA N~L 

2~O 10~3 225 2 

SEARCH 1 CORPS 
AND QUANG TRI 

OESTROY xo n31 

ENE~Y CASUALTIES 
11:11 PW 

COPolf NVA 
1't90 25 

p~ 

vC 

TlCTlUL 
CI'OIl'S 

CG 
3D 

'UR DIV 

RET 
1 

USMC 

1/1 211 
213 1/9 
l,Zl26 
3126 

CIY 
OEF 

3 

RYN OTHEA 

1/5 215 
1ST 

AIR 
CAV 

WP~S CPTD HELO 
I lie CWC SORT 
368 121 112561 

AIR LIFTED 
CARGO 

TROOPS TONS 
"35'11 3450 

ttAVAl Gt.;Nf IRE b5 GUN 155 H 105 H 101 fIT ~ H 175 GUN 
~ISS ftM~O EXP ~ISS AMO fXP MISS AHO EX~ MISS AHO EXP MISS A~O EXP MISS AMO EXP ~ISS AMO EXP 

~AGE 34 

ATTAC~ SURTIES 
USMC USMC 

f.AS DiS 
3~2 '>5~ 

RPi DAYS 
REPORTED 

ATTACK SORTIES 
USMC US", 

CAS OlS nlHR 
1500 253 12 

liN DAYS 
REPORTED 

0 
t:"j 
\) 
r 
> 
7JJ 
7JJ 

'"" "!'j 

'"" t:"j 

0 
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LARGE
UNIT

OPERATIONS
III

MAF/SLF
FCR

THE
WEEK

OF
07JUN

THRU
13JUN

1968

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

INCL
.

OPERATION
COORDINATE

OTHER
CMCRS

SIZE
DATES

115"C
TYPE

NAME
HVN

21 JAN
LANCASTER

11
8N

9/94
2/9

3/4
I

CURPS
SEARCH

CMCH
4TH

CUANG
IRI

ARTY
1/12

AND
MARINES

30
REC

USA
YD

1170
DESTROY

BN
1/1

CONT
BLT

2/4
RPT

ATTACK
SORTIES

AIR
LIFTED

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

FRIENDLY
CASUALITES

USMC
USMC

CARGO
WPNS

CPID
HELO

KIA
PW

CIV
PW

WIA
WIA

TROOPS
DAS

CWC
TONS

NVA
CAS

NME
MIA

NEL
OTHR

SORT
RET

IWC
VC

CONF
DEF

ME
KIA

558
382

7149
12

299
1440

14
3138

120
37

752
490

166

107
HT

175
GUN

BN
DAYS

105
H

155
H

155
GUN

GUNFIRE
8

H
NAVAL

AMMO
EXP

MISS
AMC

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMI

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMO

EXP
PISS

AMO
EXP

REPORTED
MISS

RELATIONSTED
PATIENT'S

TACTICAL
CORPS/AREA

OPERATION
INCL

USMC
CPORS

OTHER
COORDINATE

RVN
SIZE

TYPE
NAME

DATES

CG
1/5

2/5
1/1 2/1

1
COMPS

15APR
SCOTLAND

11
BN

SEARCH
30

2/3 1/9
1ST

QUANG
TRI

AND
AIR

1,2/26
MAR

DIV
XO

8331
DESTROY

3/26
CAV

CONT
RPT

ATTACK
SORTIES

AIR
LIFTED

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

FRIENDLY
CASUALTIES

USMC
USMC

CARGO
CIV

WPNS
CPID

HELD
PW

PW
KIA

WIA
WIA

CTHR
1WC

CAS
DAS

CWC
SORT

DEF
TONS

TROOPS
RET

VC
CONF

NVA
NME

MIA
NBL

ME
KIA

12
43597

253
1500

127
112567

3450
3

368
1

25
1490

225
2

250
1053

175
GUN

105
H

107
HT

RN
DAYS

155
H

8
H

155
GUN

NAVAL
GUNFIRE

MISS
MISS

MISS
REPORTED

MISS
AMO

EXP
AMO

EXP
AMO

EXP
EXP

AMO
MISS

EXP
MISS

AMO
AMO

EXP
AMMO

EXP
MISS
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L6RG~ ullill ('Pt~hrlr~~ (II ~~U'L~ fN Tilt .ElK OF .J7JUN T',RU 13JU~ 196A 

I!'<CL ' CP':~AT (('II 
OATES ~AI'C Sll" 

11I'n JEA 1\'1; 

STt-ART III 

Clll>lT 
Rt>T 

FRIEI>lDLY CASUALTIES 
I/U lilA 

CO~PS/A~lA 

TYVl cal:ROI~ATE 

~EAt(C~ I CUR~S 

A"C CUA~G HI 
DES T~CY THUA THIlN 

ENE~Y C~SU~lTIES 

KIA PW 
~I' ME N~E ~IA ~~l 

69 371 51 2 
CONF ill V A 

P. 
vc 

1 368 S3 

NAVAL Gut<FIRE I~~ SUN 155 H 
"ISS 'M~O HP YISS A"O I:XP ~ISS A"'O tXP 

INtL OPERUHlN CORPSIlREA 
nAlES NAIIE SIZE TYPE COORDllfUE 

11 SEP NHEELtR REGT SEARCH I CORPS 
WAlLOIiA AND QUANG TIN 

CllllelNEO DESTROY ClU&r,G NGII 
CONT CPS 110el III 1021 

RPT I'T 1127 

FRIENr-lY CASUALTIES ENE"Y CASUALTIES 
WI' WIA ICIA PII PM 

KIA "E N~E MIA ~llL C!JNF NVA ve 
644 2121 '141 8~74 53 171 

'lAVAL GLNFIRE 155 GUN 155 H 
!'ISS 4"'0 ElIP !>'ISS AMO EXP ~ISS ~~o EXP 

898 15794 

aCTIUL 
(M'lR S 

CIolO~ 

IH aIR 
CAY DIY 

RET 

105 H 
MISS 4"0 

TACTICAL 
C"DRS 

CG 
AMERICAL 

OIV 

~ET 

11> 

105 H 
MISS A"O 

USMC 

elv 
OfF 

HVIli r fHt ~ 

I.UR 
1.2112 
1.2, ~/5 
1.2,511 
IN 

WPNS CPTO 
H,C ewe 
17P 39 

107 HT B H 

HflU 
SOIlT 

UQ 

ExP ",15S AMO UP HISS A "'0 EXP 

USI'IC RYN OTHER 

101 /IBN 
5/502 
1,31327 
1/14 
1,~17 

2112 

elv "PHS (PTO HELD 
D~f Iwe ewe SC~T 

441 1491 300 201"82 

101 HT 8 H 

AIR liFTED 
CARr.O 

TROOPS TOfliS 
391 111 

17S GUN 
~IS5 A"O EXP 

AIR UflEO 
CARGO 

HOOPS TO'jS 
297'l~5 flOl30 

115 GUN 
EXP "ISS AMO EXP "ISS '''0 EXP ~ISS ~fI10 EXP 
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SORTI t S 
USMC 

ATT ACK 
USMC 

CAS 
116 

O.~ ;JTHR 
I" 

~N DAYS 
UPORTEO 

AJUCK SORTIES 
U5111C lJSIIIC 

CAS DAS IITHR 
4Q05 

BN OAVS 
~EPORTED 

0 
t"'l 
~ 
r 
> 
rJl 
rJl 

""' "'I'j 

t;l 
0 
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LARGE
UNIT

O'PERATIONS
111

MAE/SLI
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
07JUN

THRU
13JUN

1968

TACTICAL
COMPS/AREA

INCL
OPERATION

THEY
CMORS

USMC
COORDINATE

TYPE
RVN

SIZE
DATES

NAME

1,2/8
CMDR

I
CORPS

17MAY
JEA

SEARCH
IN

1,2/12
CUANG

TRI
1ST

AIR
STUART

111
AND

1,2,3/5
CAV

01V
THUS

THIEN
DESTROY

1,2,517
CONT

1/9
RPT

ATTACK
SORTIES

AIR
LIFTED

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

FRIENDLY
CASUALTIES

USMC
USMC

CARGO
WPNS

CPTO
CIV

HELO
PW

PW
KIA

WIA
WIA

DAS
OTHR

CAS
CWC

SORT
TONS

IWC
TROOPS

DEF
RET

VC
CONF

NVA
NME

MIA
VBL

ME
KTA

16
106

178
111

229
391

39
53

1
368

2
51

371
68

175
GUN

RN
DAYS

107
HT

8
H

105
H

155
H

195
GUN

NAVAL
GUNFIRE

AHMO
EXP

MISS
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

REPORTED
MISS

RECEIVED

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

OPERATION
INCL

OTHER
RVN

USMC
CMDRS

COORDINATE
SIZE

TYPE
DATES

NAME

101
ABN

CG
I
CORPS

REGT
SEARCH

11SEP
WHEELER

5/502
AMERICAL

QUANG
TIN

AND
WALLOWA

1,3/327
DIV

QUANG
NGAI

DESTROY
COMBINED

1/14
AT

1021
CPS

110CT
CONT

1,517
et

1127
RPT

2/12

ATTACK
SORTIES

AIR
LIFTED

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

FRIENDLY
CASUALTIES

USMC
USMC

CARGO
HELO

MPNS
CPTO

CIV
PM

PM
KIA

WIA
WIA

OTHR
DAS

CAS
TONS

TROOPS
SCRT

CWC
IWC

DEF
RET

VC
NVA

CONF
NME

MIA
NBL

ME
KIA

4905
297945

60130
300

201582
1497

177
443

36
53

8474
941

2321
644

8N
DAYS

175
GUN

107
HT

8
H

105
H

155
H

155
GUN

NAVAL
GUNFIRE

REPORTED
AMO

EXP
MISS

MISS
AMO

EXP
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
EXP

MISS
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMC
ANKO

EXP
MISS

15794
898
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CONFIDENTIAL 
LARGE UNIT OPERATICNS III ~AF/SlF FOR THf wEE~ OF 07JU~ THRU 13JUN 196~ 

IN{;l ' OPE RAT ION CO~PS/4REA TACTICAL 
OATES "AilE SIZE TVPE COOROI'~ATF CIIDRS IJSMC RVN OTH£R 

08'PR eURlIlIIGTCN BN SeARet< I CURPS OIlJR lib 
TRAIL ANI: QUANG TIN 1 'l8TH 1126 

~ESTROY RT 27'.2 I~F ~ClE PH INF 
CCfH 1I0E 

RPT III CAY 
SOO 

FRIENDLY CASUALTIES ENE"Y CASUAL TIES A IR LIFTED 
WIA wlA KU PW PW CIY WPNS CPTO HHO CARGO 

KIA ME N!lE MIA N8L COIIF NyA VC RET Off Iwe ellc SO~T TROOPS TONS 
.. 8 29/t 112 506 q 62 275 51 1365 Q033 1769 

NAVAL GUNFIRE 1~5 GUN 1~~ H 105 H 107 HI A H 17~ GUN 
MISS 'MMe EXP MISS A"O EXP KISS AHO EXP MISS 4"0 EXP HISS AKO EXP MISS AMO EXP MISS AHO EXP 

0 
t:"l 
('1 CORPS/_REA TAC 1I CAL t"' IlICl OpERUION 

> DATES tWIE SIZE TYpE CooROINAtE tltDRS USMt RYN OTHER 

'JJ 
'JJ 190EC MUSCATINE 8N SEARCH I CORpS CG 21U/-/ 

ANO , QUIlt(; 1«:'. AMERrell 198 UIF .... 
~ CESTRO't 8S 1256 DIY USA .... 

fIltAl M 
0 RPT 

FRIE,.lllY.tASUALTIES ENEHY CASUALTIES AIR LIFTED 
lilA IIU KU '" '" en l1li,,$ (pTO MHO tliGO 

KIA ME "'"' fIIl'A Nel tOtfF If'" 'It REf DEf! I~ clle S~T TROOPS TOMS 
B6 .. 11 B3 1130 Z4 3 80 388 5 9902 15609 1868 

.. ' 
NAVAL GUNFIRE l';t; GUN 150; H lO~ H 101 HT 8 H 115 GUN 

IIISS AMMO EXP ~ISS ANO EXP MISS AMO Exp MISS AMO EXP HISS AIIO E~P "ISS AHO EXP HISS A~O EXP 
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ATTACK SORTIES 
USKC US"C 

CAS D'S 

R'i DAYS 
REPORTED 

ATrACK SOUlES 
USI'IC U$M( 

CAS DiS 

8'1 D4VS 
REPORTED 

354 

OTHR 
1>15 

0 
t:"j 
('1 
r 
> 
'JJ 
'JJ 

"'" "!'j 

"'" t:"j 
0 

OTHR 
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LARGE

UNIT
OPERATIONS

III
MAF/SLF

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

07JUN
THRU

13JUN
1968

OPERATION
INCL

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

DATES
SIZE

NAME
TYPE

COORDINATE
CMDRS

USMC
OTHER

RVN

08APR
BURLINGTON

SEARCH
8N

I
CORPS

CMDR
1/6

TRAIL
QUANG

TIN
AND

198TH
1/26

DESTROY
RT

2742
INF

BDE
198

INF
CCNT

HDE
RPT

1/1
CAV

SQD

FRIENDLY
CASUALTIES

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

AIR
LIFTED

ATTACK
SORTIES

WIA
WIA

KIA
PW

PW
CIV

WPNS
CPTD

CARGO
HELO

USMC
USMC

KIA
ME

NNE
MIA

NBL
CONF

NVA
VC

DEF
RET

IWC
CWC

SORT
TROOPS

TONS
CAS

DAS
OTHR

294
48

112
506

9
275

57
62

7365
1769

9033
615

NAVAL
GUNFIRE

155
H

155
GUN

105
H

107
HT

175
GUN

8
H

RN
DAYS

MISS
AMMC

EXP
MISS

MISS
AMO

EXP
AMO

EXP
MISS

MISS
AMO

EXP
AMO

EXP
MISS

MISS
AMO

EXP
REPORTED

AMO
EXP

REQUIREMENTS
INTERNATIONAL

INCL
OPERATION

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

DATES
NAME

SIZE
COORDINATE

TYPE
CMORS

USMC
RVN

OTHER

MUSCATINE
190EC

I
CORPS

SEARCH
8N

CG
2/35/-/

QUANG
NGAI

AND
AMERICAL

198
INF

DESTROY
BS

1256
DIV

USA
FINAL
RPT

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

FRIENDLY
CASUALTIES

AIR
LIFTED

ATTACK
SORTIES

PM
WEA

WIA
KIA

PM
CIV

MPNS
CPTO

HELO
CARGO

USAC
USMC

ME
CONF

VC
NHE

MEA
NOL

KIA
NVA

DEF
IWC

RET
CHC

TONS
TROOPS

SORT
CAS

DAS
OTHER

417
83

1130
86

24
388

80
3

5
9902

15609
1868

34

","

155
GUN

155
H

105
H

NAVAL
GUNFIRE

107
HT

175
GUN

8
H

BN
DAYS

MISS
MISS

MISS
MISS

AMO
EXP

AMMC
EXP

AMC
EXP

MISS
AMO

EXP
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMO

EXP
REPORTED

354
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CONFIDENTIAL 

LA~GE UNIT OPtRAT[r~S 1[1 ~Af/SL~ FOR THE WEeK OF 01JUN THRU L3JUN 1'168 

INCl (PERATlCt. CORPS/A~EA TACTICAL 
DUES ~M"E SIZE TYPE COOROI'lATE CMDRS USMC PVN OTHER 

111'tAY NEVACA RN SEARCH I CORPS C~DR 21321 

EAGLE A~D THUA THIE'I 101ST 1. U~Ol 

CESTROY UN DI V 1. 21~O2 

(ONT L.2/505 

RPT 1/50B 
1,2/11 

FRIENDLY CASUALTIES ENEMY CASU~LTIES AIR LIFTED lIHACK SORTIES 

lilA WIA kU PW PW CIV WPNS (PTO HElD tARr;O USHC US"C 

KIA ME NME MIA NBt CONF NVA VC RET Off IWC CIIC SORT TRCOPS TONS CAS DAS IITHR 

6) 3~q 204 8M 10e 16 1 3 15'SZ 218 no 32 

NAVal GUf\lF IRE 155 GUN 155 H L05 H 107 HT 8 H 115 GUN 8N DAYS 

MISS AMMO EXP ~ISS 'MO EXP MISS AIm EXP "ISS AMO EXP MISS A'IO EXP MISS '1'0 EXP ~[SS AMO EXP REPORTED 

C C 
t"'l t'!'j 
('1 ('1 

~ lMel OIERatlON CORPS/AREA TACTICAl ~ 
'JJ. DATES "ARE SIZE TYPE COORDINATE (MDRS USMC RVN OMR 

'JJ. 
'JJ. 

"'" 21'FEB HOUSTON 8M SEARCH I CORPS CG 215 3/5 
'JJ. 

"'I'l AND QUANG NI,.. 1ST ""' 
"'" 

"'!'j 

t"'l DESTROY THUA THIEN MIR DIV ""' t'!'j 
C CONT AT 8091 C 

APT 

FRIENDlY tASU.t~IES ENE'" CASUIL TUS IIR LIFTED ATTWt SORTIES 

wu MIA KIA PII PW CIV IIPNS CPR HELD CARGO USMC USC 
KIA ME NME I'lA Net CONF NVA YC RET OEF [WC ewe SORT TROOPS TONS CIS DIS OTHR 

87 36ft 163 1050 11 13 25 5 138 10 5068 1,344 18~ 1082 1U Z 

• " 

NAVAL GUNFI~E 155 GUN 155 H 105 H 107 HT 8 H 17'i GUN BN OAVS 

~. MISS AM"C HP "ISS AMO EXP 111155 AMO BP MISS AIID EXP MISS AJII(J EXP "ISS A .. O EXP MISS AMO EXP REPORTEO 

41 178 
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LARGE
UNIT

OPERATIONS
111

MAF/SLH
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
07JUN

THRU
13JUN

1968

TACTICAL
CORPS/AREA

OPERATION
INCL

OTHER
RVN

USMC
CMDRS

COORDINATE
TYPE

SIZE
DATES

NAME

2/327
CMDR

I
CORPS

SEARCH
RN

17MAY
NEVADA

1,2/501
101ST

THUA
THIEN

AND
EAGLE

1,2/502
ARN

DIV
DESTROY

1,2/505
CONT

L/508
RPT

1,2/17

ATTACK
SORTIES

AIR
LIFTED

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

FRIENDLY
CASUALTIES

USMC
USMC

CARGO
HELO

WPNS
CPTO

CIV
PW

PW
KIA

WIA
WIA

OTHR
DAS

CAS
TONS

TRCOPS
SORT

CWC
IWC

DEF
RET

VC
NVA

CONF
NNE

MIA
NBL

ME
KIA

32
220

218
1552

3
1

16
108

864
204

349
63

BN
DAYS

175
GUN

8
H

107
HT

105
H

155
H

155
GUN

NAVAL
GUNFIRE

REPORTED
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMMO

EXP
MISS

TACTICAL
CORPS/AREA

OPERATION
INCL

OTHER
RVN

USMC
CMORS

COOROINATE
TYPE

SIZE
NAME

DATES

2/5 3/5
CG

I
CORPS

SEARCH
BN

27FEB
HOUSTON

1ST
QUANG

NAM
AND

MAR
DIV

THUA
THIEN

DESTROY
AT

8091
CONT
RPT

ATTACK
SORTIES

AIR
LIFTED

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

FRIENDLY
CASUALTIES

USAC
USMC

CARGO
HELO

WPNS
CPTO

CIV
PW

PM
K1A

WIA
WIA

OTHR
DAS

CAS
TONS

TROOPS
SORT

CWC
IWC

DEF
RET

VC
NVA

CONF
NME

MIA
NBL

ME
KIA

2
115

482
185

4344
5068

10
138

5
25

13
11

450
163

364
87

BN
DAYS

175
GUN

8
H

107
HT

105
H

155
H

155
GUN

NAVAL
GUNFIRE

REPORTED
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AND

EXP
MISS

EXP
AMC

MISS
AMMC

EXP
MISS

178
47
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CONFIDENTIAL 

LARGE U~IT OPERATIONS III ~AF/SlF FOR THE WEEK OF 07JUN THRU 13JU~ lq68 

I PitL . OPERATICN caRPS/ARE~ 

DATES '-lME SIZE TVPI:' COORDI ~ATE 

07JIJN SWIFT BN SEARCH I CDRPS 
SAeER ANO QUANG NAM 

DESTROY 
CDNT 

RPT 

FRIE~DLY CASUALTIES ENEMY CASUALTIES 
WIA WIA II. IA Pw PW 

ve KIA Me .... e MIA NSL tONF NY. 
3 1 

NAVAL GUNFIRE 155 GUN 155 H 
MISS MUIO UP "'155 .,..0 EXP MISS AMO EIP 

167 1117 

INCl OPEUTION CORPS/AReA 
DATES MAllIE SIZE TYPE COORDINATE 

18Mn MAMELUKE 8N SEARCH I CORPS 
TIt«UST AND QU"NG N"M 

DESTROY 
CDNT 

RPT 

FRIENDLY CASUALTIES ENEMY CASUALTIES 
lilA itU ItlA p~ PII 

iliA ME NNE I'IIA NBL CONF NVA VC 
70 279 44 461 (, 1 

NAVAL GUNFIRE 155 GUN 155 H 
MISS AMMO EXP MISS AlilD EXP ~ISS ANO fXP 

TACTICAl 
CHDRS 

CMDR 
CTG 79.5 

RET 

105 H 
MISS AMO 

TlCTICAL 
CMORS 

CMDR 
1ST 

M"R DIY 

RET 
2 

105 H 
MISS 4MD 

USMC 

3/1 

elv 
OEF 

RVN OTHFR 

WPNS tPTD 
Iwe ellc 

HELO 
SORT 

21 

AIR LIFTED 
CARGO 

TROOPS TONS 
20 23 

107 HT 8 H In GUN 
EXP MISS AMO EXP MISS A"O EXP "ISS AMO EXP 

USMC RVIt OntER 

1/7 317 
3/26 

AIR LIFTED 
Clv IIfIlS tPJ~ IlElO C;A~ 

DEF life CIfC SORT TROOPS TONS 
71 151 4550 4648 88.5 

107 HT 8 H 175 GUN 
EXP MISS AMO EXP I'IISS IIMD EXP "ISS AMO EXP 
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UUCK SORTIES 
USMC us",c 

CAS OAS OTHR 
2 

8M DAYS 
REPORTED 

0 
t:"j 
('1 
r 
> 
'JJ 
'JJ 

""' "!'j 

""' t:"j 
0 

"TT~ SORlIES 
IJ~ USMt 
. CAS DAS OTHR 

312 19 

liN DAYS 
RepORTfD 
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LARGE
UNIT

OPERATIONS
111

MAF/SLF
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
07JUN

THRU
13JUN

1968

TACTICAL
CORPS/AREA

OPERATION
INCL

OTHER
RVN

CMDRS
USMC

COORDINATE
SIZE

TYPE
DATES

NAME

3/1
CMDR

I
CORPS

SEARCH
BN

07JUN
SWIFT

CTG
79.5

QUANG
NAM

AND
SABER

CESTROY
CONT
RPT

ATTACK
SORTIES

AIR
LIFTED

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

FRIENDLY
CASUALTIES

USMC
CARGO

USMC
HELO

WPNS
CPTD

CIV
PW

PW
KIA

WIA
WIA

OTHR
DAS

CAS
TONS

TROOPS
SORT

CWC
IWC

RET
DEF

NVA
VC

NME
MIA

NBL
CONF

ME
KIA

23
2

20
21

1
3

BN
DAYS

175
GUN

8
H

107
HT

105
H

155
H

155
GUN

NAVAL
GUNFIRE

REPORTED
AMO

EXP
MISS

MISS
AMO

EXP
AMO

EXP
MISS

MISS
AMO

EXP
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMMO

EXP
MISS

1117
167

TACTICAL
CORPS/AREA

OPERATION
INCL

OTHER
RVN

USMC
CMORS

COORDINATE
TYPE

SIZE
NAME

DATES

1/7 3/7
CMOR

I
CORPS

SEARCH
BN

18MAY
MAMELUKE

3/26
1ST

QUANG
NAM

AND
THRUST

MAR
DIV

DESTROY
CONT
RPT

ATTACK
SORTIES

AIR
LIFTED

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

FRIENDLY
CASUALTIES

USNC
USMC

CARGO
MPNS

CPIO
HELO

CIV
PW

PM
KIA

WIA
WIA

DAS
OTHR

CAS
TONS

IWC
SORT

CWC
TROOPS

DEF
RET

VC
NVA

CONF
NME

MIA
NBL

ME
KIA

19
312

885
4550

4648
151

71
2

1
6

461
44

279
70

.:

AN
DAYS

175
GUN

8
H

107
HT

105
H

155
H

155
GUN

NAVAL
GUNFIRE

REPORTED
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMO

EXP
MISS

MISS
AMO

EXP
AMO

EXP
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMMO

EXP
MISS
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LARGE UNIT CPE~ATIONS III M.F/SLf FOR THE WEEK nF 07JUN THPU 13JUN lq&8 

INCl' OPERA TlCN CORPSIlREA 
OATES "AME SIZE lYH COOROIIIIUE 

O"'UY 4UEN RN SEARCH I CORPS 
BReCK Allie CU~"G N~104 

CEST~GY 

cOIn 
RPT 

FRIENDLY CASUALTIES EN~MY CASUALTIES 
ilIA WU KIA PII 

KIA ME NME MIA ~Bl (ONf NVA 
149 685 116 725 " 

PW 
VC 

I 

TACTICAl 
(liaRS 

CMOR 
7TH 

MARINES 

RET 
2 

USMC 

211 317 

CIV 
Off 

RVN OTHER 

IIPNS (PTD 
I wC cwe 
61 25 

HElO 
SORT 
2'>00 

AIR LIFTED 
CARGO 

TROOPS TONS 
3166 191 

NAVAL GUNflRt 155 GUN 155 H 105 H 107 HT 8 H 115 GUN 
MISS AMMO EXP MISS AMO EXP MISS AMO EXP MISS 'Me ExP MISS AMO EXP MISS AMO EXP MISS AMO EXP 

INeL OPfItATI~ CORPS/AREA 
DATES "aIlE StU TYPE COOROIIIAJE 

02JUN DRAGON BN SEARCH I tORPS 
PALACE AHD QUANG IIA'" 

DtSTROY 
tONT 

RPT 

FRIENDLY C.SUAlTIES ENEMY CASUAlTIES 
tlU ' ItIA KIA PII 

KIA ME NME MIA Nel CONF NVA 
19 It" 59 

PI! 
ve 

3 

TACTICAL 
CMDItS US"C 

t"OR 
20 

ROKMC 
BOE 

ClV 
RET DEF 

1 

RIM OTHER 

112 212 
3/2 512 

ItPNS CP.tO 
Iwe elle 
15 1 

HElO 
SORT 
1006 

AIR llFTtO 
u~ 

TROOPS TOijS 
~91 96 

NAVAL GUNFIRE 155 GUN 155 H 105 H 107 HT ~ H 175 GUN 
~ISS ~MMO ExP ~ISS AMO ex? MISS AKa EXP KISS A"O EXP MISS A"O EXP MISS AKO EX? MISS AKO EXP 

PAGE 19 

ATTACK SORTIES 
USMC USMC 

CAS o,~ OTHR 
869 ~6 

liN DAYS 
REPORTED 

AHACK WRfle5 

USMC 'u. CAS OAS OTHR 
19 Z'I 

liN DAYS 
IlEPORTED 
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LARGE
UNIT

OPERATIONS
III

MAF/SLF
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
07JUN

THRU
13JUN

1968

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

INCL
OPERATION

OTHER
CMORS

COORDINATE
RVN

USMC
SIZE

TYPE
OATES

NAME

2/T
3/7

CMDR
SEARCH

BN
04MAY

ALLEN
I
CORPS

7TH
QUANG

NAM
ANC

BRCCK
MARINES

DESTROY
CONT
RPT

SORTIES
AIR

LIFTED
ATTACK

FRIENDLY
CASUALTIES

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

WPNS
CPTD

USMC
CARGO

USMC
CIV

HELO
PW

PW
KIA

WIA
WIA

OTHR
DAS

CWC
TROOPS

CAS
SORT

TONS
1WC

RET
DEF

VC
NHE

MIA
NBL

CONF
NVA

ME
KIA

56
61

25
3766

391
2500

869
2

I
6

725
116

685
149

175
GUN

107
HT

BN
DAYS

8
H

155
H

105
H

155
GUN

NAVAL
GUNFIRE

MISS
REPORTED

MISS
MISS

AMO
EXP

AMO
EXP

AMO
EXP

MISS
MISS

AMO
EXP

AMO
EXP

AMO
EXP

MISS
ARMO

EXP
MISS

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

OPERATION
INCL

USMC
RVN

OTHER
CHORS

COORDINATE
SIZE

TYPE
NAME

DATES

1/2
2/2

CMDR
I
CORPS

SEARCH
BN

02JUN
DRAGON

3/2
5/2

2D
QUANG

NAM
AND

PALACE
ROKMC

DESTROY
BDE

CONT
RPT

SORTIES
AIR

LIFTED
ATTACK

ENEMY
CASUALTIES

FRIENDLY
CASUALTIES

USRC
CARGO

USMC
WPNS

CPTD
CIV

HELO
PM

PW
KIA

MSA
WIA

TOWS
OTHR

DAS
CAS

IWC
CWC

SORT
RET

TROOPS
DEF

VC
NVA

CONF
NME

MIA
NBL

ME
KIA

29
96

19
991

15
1006

1
1

59
3

19
44

BN
DAYS

175
GUN

107
HT

8
H

105
H

155
H

155
GUN

NAVAL
GUNFIRE

REPORTED
MISS

AMO
EXP

AMD
EXP

AMO
EXP

MISS
MISS

AMO
EXP

MISS
AMO

EXP
MISS

EXP
MISS

AMO
AMMO

EXP
MISS
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